=

RAIDERS













WAGNER COMMUNITY SCHOOL
WAGNER, S.D. 57380
Presents the 1993 Raider
A Touch of Class
Volume 52

Taking time out from school to chat are Sadie Reiser, Chris Jenny Bermudez, Dan Reital, Kelly Stevens, Joey Jur-
Howard, Reggie Ashes, Raymond Cournoyer, Kerry Irwin, gensen, and Amber Corey.

|
"
¥

P
iilij'
!
.|ﬁ||ﬁ

L5}
i
s
i
|

Y

r
Ay
l. e
¥ oo
o .
» - .

;
i
!!i~t

i

i a

hihi < '; |
b

i
Kslal;

:

KR
w |=|
HL

;

ii

B e

il
gyl
L

—1

The Challenge

Do you think that your tomorrow

Will be different than today?

Do you think the things you hoped for
Will come true in any way?

By the thoughts you put in action,

By the dreams you strive to reach-
You can shape or form the future

By some hard-sought fact they teach.

Choose the good you want to happen-
It surrounds you in the "'now".
Let His wisdom show you how!

Take the path that seems to open:
For you're walking it today!
You can even change tomorrow

If you let Him show the way! Opening 1




Dustin Blaha, Mike Frei, Jason Canter, and Jay
Swatek show '‘class’’ as they prepare for coro-
nation.

Homecoming King Jay Swatek and Queen
Renee Wiechmann enjoy their ride during half-
time of the Homecoming game.

Year Has
Class

In the fall of 1992, the Wagner Raid-
ers began their quest to create a last-
ing legacy. Throughout the year the
Wagner Raiders have shown a "touch
of class’ that is unique. Their dedica-
tion and enthusiasm in numerous ac-
tivities throughout the year has
shown the true “'class” of the Wagner
students.

To start the new school year off, the
Raiders celebrated Homecoming
week. The Homecoming ceremony
started off the week with ‘‘class”,
when Jay Swatek and Renee Wiech-
mann were crowned Homecoming
King and Queen. The freshman
showed their "'class’’ during the week
by carrying books for the seniors.

As the year came to an end the Ju-
niors wanted to share one last unfor-
gettable evening with the Seniors.
The prom proved to be an evening
filled with “'class”. The setting was el-
egant and everyone was dressed for
the “'classy’’ occasion.

Many memories have been created
throughout the year that each will
carry with them through life. The leg-
acy created by the Wagner students
will never be forgotten.

Senior girls (Back Row) Shannon Lagg, Ruth
Zephier, Nancy Winckler, Darya Bich, Renee
Wiechmann, Denise Kocer, Leah Ligtenberg,
Kelli Penner, Beth Schroeder, (Middle Row)
Michelle Peters, Lori Schoepf, Emera Soukup,
Wendy Honomichl, Jennifer Donnell, Chandra
Peters, LaRae Youngbluth, (Front Row) Jenni-
fer Slaba, Melissa Olson, Lisa Gunnare, Annika
Madeja, and Denise Smejkal show "‘class’’ dur-
ing Prom.

2 Theme




e The Eiffel Tower added elegance to the prom.

Bud Fox shows his ‘class’’ by babysitting for a fellow
classmate.

Freshman Leon Irvin is showing ‘‘class’’ as he carries
books during Homecoming Week.

Seniors (Back Row) Anthony Soukup, Clinton Andersen,
Aaron Wiechmann, Dan Donnell, Lee Nedved, (Third
Row) Dustin Blaha, Jay Swatek, Josh Payer, Jason Can-
ter, (Second Row) Ryan Hanson, Mike Frei, Joel Kotab,
Craig Donelan, Greg Link, (Front Row) Daniel Reitel, Ja-
cob Peters, and Cory Martin show “'class’ at prom.

Theme 3




Tony Soukup tries out his bridge while Kenny
Dilts, Cory Martin, and Steven Sip observe
how much weight it will hold.

ACADEMICS




Kelly Kuhlman and Kim Link take time
out of chemistry .

Annika Madeja quickly became an Amer-
ican farmer.

Matt Cihak makes his own built-in re-
cliner.

Stacy Holzbauer and Chris Howard decide to try out the
fish while Jamie Schroeder looks on amazed.

Chris Howard's future is so bright he has to wear shades. Classes 5




Doing their art projects are (Back row) Dan
Donnell, Dustin Reinbold, Clint Andersen.
(Third row) Michelle Peters, Kim Kuhlman,
Mike Kuhlman, Kenny Dilts, Natasha Cer-
mak, Annika Madeja, Kim Selwyn, Chandra
Peters, (First row) Arthur Blackcloud, Kelly
Hosek, Denise Kocer, Lisa Gunnare, Melissa
Olson, and DeNelle Fechner.

Matt Cihak and Kerry Swatek skillfully dis-
sect their yellow perch in biology.

Many Choices

Wagner High School offered a
wide range of classes. In the
1992-93 year, forty-one courses
were available. A student could
take anything from Physical Educa-
tion to Office Education. Many feel
that this was the school’s best fea-
ture.

Freshmen learned about qua-
dratic equations and variables in
Algebra, while memorizing keys in
typing and learning about love in
Romeo and Juliet. Persuasive, de-
monstrative, and informational
speeches were included in their
curriculum.

The sophomores became artists
by drawing and constructing fig-
ures in geometry. Those less
squeamish dissected worms, cray-
fish, perch, and bullfrogs in biol-
ogy.

The juniors wrote term papers
for the first time and got another
chance to find out what “'x"* equals
in algebra II. Others opted to take
chemistry, basic computers, and
office education.

Government and geography
were at the top of the senior’s class
list along with another year of Mrs.
Schoepf's English class. Dreams,
thoughts and feelings were also
learmed about by seniors taking
psychology. Senior lounge second
semester meant no more study
halls for most of the class. Spring
meant the class’'s last field trip.
The annual trip to Pierre was a suc-
cess.

Working hard in algebra are (Back row)
Calvin Wright, Jason Weber, Reggie Ashes,
(Middle row) Matt Peters, (Front row) Eva
DeNoyer.

6 Academics




Taking a break from world history are (Back row) Jeremy Tuttle, (Middle
g ) )

row) Jennifer Kuhlman, Gina Olson, Dawn St. Pierre, (First row) Kerry
Swatek, and Stacy Holzbauer.

Working hard on accounting are (Back row)
Janelle Swatek, Danette Blaha, (Middle row)
Brian Schroeder, Jamie Uecker, Joel Kotab
and (Front row) Jody Weber.

Waiting for geometry class to begin are
(Back row) Stacy Holzbauer, Erin
Schroeder, (Third row) Jennifer Kuhlman,
Travis Slaba, Heidi Coleman, Jennifer Ise-
brands, Donnelle Wiechmann, (Second row)

Sara Soukup, Kevin Kaberna, Lee Howard,
Matt Cihak, (First row) Brian Garber, Jeremy
Tuttle, and Justin Youngbluth.

Practicing pep band music for Homecoming
are (Back row) Kelly Kuhlman, Nancy Win-
kler, Beth Schroeder, Jennifer Donnell,
Janelle Swatek, (Middle row) Ruth Zephier,
Teresa Peters, Emera Soukup, (First row)
LaRae Youngbluth, Jennifer Uherka, Jenni-
fer Isebrands, Heidi Coleman, and Marcie
Wilson.

Academics 7




Representing Wagner Community School at Taking part in Oral Interp. this year are (Back row) Donnelle Wiechmann. Jennifer
the State Oral Interp Contest are Matthew Uherka, Stacy Holzbauer, (Middle row) Sara Soukup, Ruth Zephier, Laura Dvorak,
Cihak and Ruth Zephier. Kelly Stevens, Teresa Peters, (Front row) Mrs. Schoepf, Matthew Cihak, Ms. Lease.

Two Make State

The Oral Interp season got off to a great start with the
annual Dakota Wesleyan University contest on October
3. Ruth Zephier and Stacy Holzbauer both recieved
double superiors.

The local contest was held on October 12. Ruth
Zephier took top honors in prose, with her cutting from
All Around the Town. Stacy Holzbauer recieved second
place with her cutting from Bernice Bobs Her Hair, and
Sara Soukup recieved third with The Veldt. In poetry,
Matthew Cihak recieved first place with his selection
"Science Poetry.”” Donnelle Wiechmann revieved sec-
ond with “Robert Frost Tree Poetry,” and Jennifer
Uherka recieved third with “"Phyllis McGinley Christmas
Poetry.” The Humerous category saw Matthew Cihak
taking first with his cutting from “'Prince of Tides.”’ In
Drama, Teresa Peters took top honors with “‘Recogni-
tion Scene from Anastasia.”” Kelly Stevens received sec-
ond with "'You Must Stay on the Horse.”" The end of the
evening saw Teresa Peters and Laura Dvorak taking
first place with a humorous duet entitled “‘Miss Fire-
cracker Contest.”

On October 22, Teresa, Laura, Ruth, and Matt trav-
eled to Geddes to compete at the District level. Ruth
advanced to Regions in Prose, and Matt advanced in
Humorous. Teresa and Laura just came up a little short
of advancing to regions. On November 10, Ruth and
Matt traveled to Mitchell to compete at Regions. Ruth
showed who was the best in prose by finishing with a
first place. Matt was right behind with a second place in
humorous. This meant that the two would get to
achieve a season goal - making it to state.

8 Oral Interp

Laura Dvorak, Teresa Peters, Matt Cihak, and Ruth Zephier
show their stuff while competing at the District Oral Interp
Contest.

On November 20, Ruth and Matt competed at the
State contest in Huron. Both did a great job, and re-
ceived excellent ratings, which is the second best
level to achieve.

The team will lose Ruth through graduation.
Ruth’s talent and humor will be greatly missed, but
the memories that she has made with the team will
last forever.




Nicole Sanderson and Jamie Kokesh sell spirit buttons for the school spirit project.

Culture Club members are (Front row)
Schayna Baldwin, Denise Kranig, Kelli Pen-
ner, Nicole Johnson, Rebecca Ringquest
Adrian Joseph, Scott Sudbeck, Sunrise Wa-
etermans, (Second row) Adviser Dana Sand-
erson, Tamra Johnson, Dawn St. Pierre
Cynthia Kezena, Denna Kranig, Andrea Jo
seph, Earl Fredrick, Beth Sully, Roberta
Ringquest, (Third row) Nicole Sanderson
Elaine Ash, Viola Hare, Kelly Stevens
Theresa Necklace, American Horse Freder-
ick, Jenny Merrick, Jamie Kokesh, Trista
Tuttle, (Fourth row) Jesse Pravacek, Brenda
Kokesh, Ruth Zephier, Adam Zolnowsky
Reggie Ashes, Greg Turner, Lindsay Lasley,
and Shirley Archambeau.

Advisory Board members are (Front row)
Henrietta St. Pierre, Kelly Stevens, and
Tamra Johnson, (Back row) Nicole Sander-
son, Brenda Kokesh, Adviser Dana Sander-
son, Teri St. Pierre, and Adam Zolnowsky.

Culture Club-
A Positive Force

Being a positive force in the com-
munity is what Culture Club is all
about. This year, members worked
hard at Club sponsored projects like
the two alcohol-free, invitational
dances. One of these dances was a
benefit dance for the Kkidney trans-
plant for Kathy Broken Rope. They
took on the adopt-a-highway project,
and served supper for the Ducks Un-
limited Banquet and Loyalty Day.
From all this hard work, the members
reap some very fun benefits. They at-
tended a college play at University of
South Dakota, a Sky Force game in
Sioux Falls, and traveled to the Black
Hills to Deer Mountain for a fantastic
weekend of skiing.

A Culture Club project that de-
served special recognition was the
School Spirit Project. This project’s
goal was to raise school spirit and
support for all students participating
in extra-curricular activities. Club
members made '‘spirit buttons” and
sold them to faculty and students.
Anyone wearing their button on the
day that their name was drawn, won
numerous valuable prizes. This pro-

ject as well as any of the others has

established Culture Club as one in
which hard work and fun go hand in
hand.

Culture Club 9




Quiz Bowl/
National
Honor
Society

The Quiz Bowl team consisted of
two teams this year. Team One
members were Ruth Zephier, Ter-
esa Peters, Chessa Buchholz, and
Tony Harrell, with Laura Dvorak as
the alternate. Team Two members
were Darya Bich, Matt Cihak, Laura
Davorak, with Stacy Holzbauer and
Dustin Reinbold as alternates.
Both teams competed at the
South-Central Quiz Bowl. Although
neither team placed in the top two
places, both teams played hard
and each won two matches.

On March 20, the team traveled
to Vermillon to compete in a six-
teen-team tournament. The team
won four games in order to attain a
fourth place finish!

One of highest honors a student
at Wagner Community School can
achieve is to be named to National
Honor Society. Students must have
a minimum grade point average of
3.0. They are judged on scholar-
ship, service to school and com-
munity, leadership, and character.

Selling hot dogs and pop at a lo-
cal grocery store was a fund raising
activity, the members of National
Honor Society participated in dur-
ing the year.

10 Honor Society

(Back row)
Stacy Holzbauer,

Buchholz,

Matt

Coach

Cihak, Ruth Zephier,
Tony Harrell, Chessa
Dvorak, Dustin Rein-

(First row) Ruth Zephier, Beth Schroeder,
Denise Smejkal, Teresa Peters, (Second
row) Jay Swatek, Darya Bich, Nancy Winck-
ler, LaRae Youngbluth, (Third row) Tony

Harrell,

Mr.

Wiltz,

Ryan Hanson, Craig

bold, Darya Bich, Teresa Peters, and
Laura Dvorak are members of the Quiz
Bowl team.

Donelan, Jason Canter, (Fourth row)
Wendy Honomichl, Dustin Reinbold, Dus-
tin Blaha, Laura Dvorak are the members
of the Wagner chapter of the National
Honor Society.




Dressed up to show their school spirit
are Kevin Kabema and Kay Eitemiller
during band on Farmer’s Day.

Student Council officers are vice-
president LaRae Youngbluth, secre-
tary/treasurer Nancy Winkler, and
president Beth Schroeder.

Torch members (first row) are adviser Mr. Neu
enschwander, Dan Reitel, Dustin Blaha, Jay
Swatek, Josh Payer, Joel Kotab, Lisa Gunnare
Ryan Hanson, (Second row) Travis Slaba, Ja
son Bures, Kevin Kaberna, Kerri Donnell
Chandra Peters, Kerry Swatek, Janelle Swatek
Sarah Winckler, Wendy Honomichl, (Third row)
Renee Wiechmann, Chessa Buchholz, Kim
Link, Kelly Kuhlman, Teresa Peters, Matt
Chiak, Christie Fischer, Heidi Coleman,
(Fourth row) Annika Madeja, Rhiana Payer,
Darya Bich, Ruth Zephier, Laura Dvorak, Leah
Ligtenburg, Danette Blaha, Craig Donelan,
(Fifth row) Lincoln Uecker, Emera Soukup,
Nancy Winckler, Lori Schoepf, Jennifer Don-
nell, Beth Schroeder, and Denise Kocer.

Student Council representatives are (on stage)
Kelly Kuhlman, Jeff Podzimek, John Ehrisman,
Lorie Swatek, (back row) Dan Swatek, adviser
Mr. Neuenschwander, Renee Wiechmann
Michelle Peters, Jennifer Donnell, Teresa Pe-
ters, (Third row) Nancy Winckler, Ryan Wiech-
mann, Beth Schroder, Darya Bich, LaRae
Youngbluth, Josh Payer, (Second row) Ben
Holzbauer, Jamie Meyer, Ruth Zephier, Matt
Cihak, Nicole Soukup, (Front) Janelle Swatek.

Clubs Have
Fun

The student council and TORCH
clubs had fun with their activities this
year. The student council picked out
the Spirit Days during Homecoming,
sponsored the wall decorating con-
test at Christmas time, picked out the
Christmas movie, cleaned road
ditches, had a Halloween dress-up
Contest and a St. Patrick’s Day
dress-up!

The TORCH club kept themselves
busy this year. They sponsored the
scavenger hunt which involved
grades nine through twelve. The top
group, which had gathered the most
items, got the most points which led
them to win the hunt!! They received
two passes to go to the movies. After
the scavenger hunt there were mov-
ies, chips and pop, music, and volley-
ball. Everyone had a good time.

When asked how she liked being in
Student Council, Nancy Winkler said,
“It's a blast!” When asked how he
liked being in TORCH, Travis Slaba
said, "It's fun!” Everyone had fun in
their respective club.

Student Council 11




Newspaper

Staff Keeps

Students in
the Know

The newspaper staff is made up
of typists, reporters, and editors.
Some highlights of the paper in-
clude: Horoscopes, Sports Update,
Senior Spotlights, Jokes, Calendar
of Events. If you want to know what
is going on around school just pick
up an issue of the Raider Report.

Editors of the newspaper are junior Kelly Kuhl-
man, senior LaRae Youngbluth, junior Kay
Eitemiller, senior Denise Smejkal, and junior
Laura Dvorak.

Justin Youngbluth works hard to meet the
deadline for the next issue of The Raider Re-
port.

12 Newspaper

Members of the newspaper staff are
(Back row) Jamie Kokesh, Justin
Youngbluth, Jason Weber, Kevin Kab-
ema, Teresa Peters, Ruth Zephier
Danny Irwin, (Fourth row) Heidi Cole-
man, Stacy Holzbauer, Travis Slaba,
Jason Bures, Jennifer Uherka, Gina
Woods, Donnelle Weichmann, Brenda
Kokesh, (Third row) Mike Frei, Jeff Pod-

zimek, Kelly Kuhlman, Nancy Winckler
Jennifer Donnell, Emera Soukup
DeNelle Fechner, Kerri Irwin, (Second
row) Wendy Honomichl, Laura Dvorak,
Kim Link, Beth Schroeder, LaRae
Youngbluth, Denise Smejkal, (Front
Row) Kay Eitemiller, Kerry Swatek, Matt
Cihak, Lori Schoepf, Chessa Buchholz,
adviser Mrs. Youngbluth,




Annual staff members are (Back row) Janelle Swatek, Teresa Peters, Wendy The annual staff planning committee
Rhina Payer, Stacy Holzbauer, Kerry Honomichl, Jacob Soukup, Carl Kisely, consists of (Back Row) Wendy Honom-
Swatek, Chessa Buchholz, Heidi Cole- (Front Row) Ruth Zephier, Melissa Ol- ichl (Middle Row) Emera Soukup, Beth
man, Matt Cihak, (Middle Row) Adviser son, Leah Ligtenberg, Emera Soukup, Schroeder, (Front Row) DeNelle Fech-
Mrs. Twitero, Kim Krcil, Gina Olson, Beth Schroeder, and Kelly Kuhiman. ner, Teresa Peters, Kelly Kuhiman.
DeNelle Fechner, Jennifer Kuhlman,

Melissa Olson tries to use the computer to type up her annual

Annual Staff
Records Memories

Many of life’'s most valuable memories are those of
one’s high school years. That is why the annual staff is
in charge of capturing these moments on film and cre-
Janelle Swatek works to meet the deadline for her page. ating a yearbook full of photographs and articles about
the students, teachers, and activities.
Some of the members attended the Annual Press
Convention in Brookings. They obtained many new
ideas and suggestions they used to make this year's
annual better.

Annual 13




Guest speaker Dr. Robert Thaler gives his speach
while Nancy Winckler and John Ehrisman listen.

The FFA officers are (Back row) Dan Irwin, Reporter; Mr.
Kaberna, adviser; John Ehrisman, Sentinel; (Front row)
Stacy Holzbauer, Secretary; Nancy Winckler, President;
Jason Krcil, Vice President, Aaron Wiechmann, Trea-
surer,

Jeremy Robertson takes a break from eating at the FFA
Parents and Members banquet.

FFA Had a
Prosperous
Year

The Wagner FFA chapter participated in
many activities during the year. The soybean
test plot was a success. Nancy Winckler, Lee
Nedved, Jason Krcil and John Ehrsiman were
able to attend the National FFA convention in
Kansas City. Chapter members participated
in a land judging contest, district leadership
contest and other judging schools through-
out the year. The parent and member ban-
quet was the highlight of the year. The senior
members receiving chapter pins were Lee
Nedved, Aaron Wiechmann, Nancy Winckler,
Clint Andersen, Michelle Peters and Greg
Link.

FFA members are (Back row) Greqg Link, Nancy Winckler, Lee Nedved
Aaron Wiechmann, Clint Andersen (Fourth row) Michael Kuhlman, Mike
Blaha, John Ehrisman, Jeremy Robertson, Jason Krcil, Kelli Brown
(Third row) George Ehrisman, Clay Payer, Travis Beeson, Jason Wiech
mann, Chris Howard, Terry Smith, Bud Fox (Second row) Stacy
Holzbauer, Adam Wiechmann, Ryan Holzbauer, John Blaha, Leonard
Beeson, Adam Zolnowsky (Front row) Dan Irwin, Jason Weber, Aaron
Podzimek, Dan Swatek, Kevin Kaberna, Matt Peters, and adviser Mr. Kab-
erna.

Kevin Kaberna speaks while Jason Krcil, Nancy Winckler and John
Ehrisman listen.




Academic Scholarships went to (Back row) Craig Donelan, Masonic Lodge #139, R.W.
Honke, Sr. & Frances Honke Memorial, Thomas A. Kocer Knights of Columbus Memorial;
Jason Canter, Wagner Rotary Club; Lee Nedved, Ed Jaeger Memorial; Dustin Blaha, Wagner
Community Club; Jay Swatek, Scott Daniel Harrell Memorial; Wendy Honomichl, Wagner
Community Hospital/R.W. Honke, Sr. Memorial; Emera Soukup, Thomas A. Kocer Knights
of Columbus Memorial; (Front row) LaRae Yougnbluth, American Legion, Masonic Lodge
#139; Darya Bich, Dorothy E. Newbauer English Award, Mary Ann Quinn Memorial, Wagner
Rotary Club, Wagner Community Club; Ruth Zephier, Dorothy E. Newbauer English Award;
and Nancy Winckler, McNary E nterprises Information Center, Ed Jaeger Memorial.

The Boys and Girls Staters are (Back row) Jeff Podzimek, Dustin Reinbold, Tony Harrell,
(Front row) Kay Eitemiller, and Kelly Kuhiman.

Awards
Presented

Awards were presented to nu-
merous students in recognition
of their music and academic tal-
ents. Darya Bich was the recipi-
ent of the Semper Fidelis Music
Award. The two students chosen
for Honors Chior were Teresa
Peters and Tony Harrell. Other
music awards were also pre-
sented to the band and chous
members.

Ruth Zephier received the
Speech Excellence Award from
Mrs. Scheopf. Other students
were recognized for their partici-
pation in business education,
newspaper staff, annual staff and
declam. The new National Honor
Society members were pre-

sented with plaques.

The senior recipients of the Presidential
Acedemic Fitness awards are (Back row)
Craig Donelan, Jason Canter, Dustin
Blaha, Ryan Hanson, Wendy Honomichl,
Beth Schroeder, (Front row) LaRae
Youngbluth, Darya Bich, Ruth Ziphier,
and Nancy Winckler.

Band Director Mr. Baldwin pre-
sented the John Philip Sousa Award
to Emera Soukup.

Awards 15




Dressed up for Farmer’s Day during homecom-
ing week are (front to back)Gina Olson, Kerry
Swatek, Kay Eitemiller,andJenni Donnell.

16 People




Business Manager Marlene Stone

School board members are Dean Weber, John Uecker, Don
Hosek, Karol Kocer, Dave Robertson, Vern Donnell. Not pic-

tured, Diane Thaler.

Principal Roger Wiltz

Administration Rules

The Red Raiders were under the
rule of administration members
Roger Wiltz, Dale Hall, and Marlene
Stone, and school board members
Dean Weber, John Uecker, Don
Hosek, Karol Kocer, Dave Robert-
son, Vern Donnell, and Diane Tha-
ler. These people made the rules,
despite the fact that some students
loved to bend the rules a little.

Roger Wiltz, principal, had au-
thority over junior and senior high.
He controlled student scheduling,
curriculum, teaching staff evalua-
tions, extra curricular activities,
and the ever present discipline.

Dale Hall, superintendent of
schools, oversaw the operation of
the whole school. This included in-
struction, transportation, mainte-

Superintendent Dale E. Hall

nance, meals, and preparations for
the school board agenda.

Marlene Stone, business man-
ager, was in charge of the school’s
finances. She managed the budget,
prepared the payroll, kept ac-
counts, and ordered supplies.

The school board consisted of
seven popularly elected members
who made decisions about the en-
tire school program. They were in
charge of school policy, and where
the incoming tax dollars would go.

These people together helped
shape high school life. Although
some people wouldn't have
minded a little chaos, they Kkept
student and faculty lives from be-
ing chaotic.

Administration 17




Teachers Influence Lives

Teachers influence our lives
from our Kindergarten year all the
way through to our Senior year.
They share their knowledge and
skills with us, and most teachers
want only the best for all their stu-
dents.

When asked what he wanted his

Kent Baldwin
Band

Clay Barham
Art, P.E., Psychology, Jr. Class

Howard Bich
Biology, Head Girls’ Basketball and Track

Marcia Hall
Library

Don Kaberna
Agl, 11, 111

Doreen Kuca
Head Volleyball, Chapter 1

Mary Lease
Home Economics, English

Joan Lundy

students to accomplish because of
his teaching, Mr. Barham re-
sponded, "As an art teacher, |
would like to see some of my stu-
dents major in art in college. When
asked the same question, Mr.
Twitero said, "I want to see all of

English, American and World History, Junior Class

Dave Mudder
Study Hall Monitor, Assist. Football

Justin Neuenschwander
Guidance Counselor, Junior Class

Walt Nedved
Science, Biology, Head Track, Athl. Dir.

Doug Odens
Physical Education

18 Faculty

my students set and accomplisk
their goals.””

So as you can see, even though
we may not know it, teachers care
about the lives of their students. |
is that caring that allows them to
play such a vital role in our lives.




Fran Podzimek
Reading, Geometrey, English

Rick Ripperger
Social Studies, Gov't/Geography, Head Football

Dana Sanderson
Title V Counselor

Wayne Scherr
Business Education, Construction and Masonry,
Head Wrestling

Doug Schladweiler
South Central Coop

Glen Schoepf
Math, Computers, Play

Lorean Schoepf
English, Declam

Curt Smith
Spanish, Math, Assistant Football, Head Boy's
Basketball

Tom Studelska
Social Studies, PE, Assistant Boy's Track,
Assistant Wrestling

Janice Twitero
Math, Annual

Vern Twitero
Physics, Physical Science, Chemistry, Design Tech

Cecile Wiechmann
Chorus

Dianne Wiechmann
World History, Social Studies, Reading

Betsy Wiltz
Junior Class, Chapter 1

Linda Youngbluth
Business Education, Consumer Math, Newspaper

Faculty 19




Seniors taking a break from school pose for a class picture.
Members of the senior class are (Front Row) Shannon Lagg,
Emera Soukup (Second Row) Ruth Zephier, Beth Schroeder,
Daniel Reitel, Jacob Peters, Cory Martin, Craig Donelan, (Third
Row) Jodi Kirkie, Annika Madeja, Melissa Olson, Jennifer

Darya Bich, Denise Kocer, Ryan Hanson, (Fifth Row) Leah
Ligtenberg, Jaymie Phillips, Mike Frei, Aaron Wiechmann, Lee
Nedved, Joel Kotab, Jay Swatek, Dustin Blaha, Greg Link, Ja-
son Canter, (Back Row) Kelli Penner, Wendy Honomichl, LaRae
Youngbluth, Denise Smejkal, Lori Schoepf, Jennifer Donnell,

Slaba, Chandra Peters, Anthony Soukup, Daniel Donnell, Clint and Lisa Gunnare.
Andersen, (Fourth Row) Renee Wiechmann, Nancy WinckKler,

Seniors Show a
“Touch of Class”’

In the beginning we were scared to
come
Now we are afraid to go.
In the beginning we had only a few
friends
Now we have many.
In the beginning we had nothing
Now we have a “'Touch of
Class”'.
The seniors began their last year
at Wagner Community School
with a memorable

was not completed.

The seniors accomplished many
things along the road to
graduation. They excelled in
everything from academics to
athletics. The seniors
completed two term papers,
survived Mrs. Schoepf's
English class, and enjoyed two
proms. Having senior lounge
and open study hall was a
privilege seniors look forward

Homecoming week. To begin
the week, Jay Swatek and
Renee Wiechmann were
crowned Homecoming king
and queen. Due to unfortunate
circumstances senior skits
were not held at the end of the
week. Therefore many seniors
felt that freshman initiation

20 Seniors

to and enjoyed during their
final year.

The senior knew that the

memories created at Wagner
Community School will never
be forgotten and hoped they
had left just a “"Touch of
Class”.

Senior class officers are Vice-President
Darya Bich, President Craig Donelan,
and Secretary-Treasurer Nancy Winckler.




Clinton
Andersen

Chad
Anderson

Darya
Bich

Dustin
Blaha

Jason
Canter

Craig
Donelan

Daniel
Donnell

Jennifer
Donnell

Seniors 21




Juniors Survive

The juniors survived yet another
year in Wagner Community High
School. From Miss Lundy’'s Ameri-
can history class to working con-
cessions to planning and decorat-
ing for prom, this year has been
one of the fastest and busiest.

When asked what they’ll remem-
ber about their Junior year, Kim

Stuart Ashes
Schayna Baldwin
Jeannie Becvar
Jenny Bermudez

Gary Bettelyoun

Mike Blaha
Kenny Dilts
Nicki Donelan

Laura Dvorak

John Ehrisman

Kay Eitemiller
DeNelle Fechner
Tony Harrell
Kelly Hosek

Kerry Irwin

Stephanie Johnson
Tamra Johnson
Denise Kranig
Jason Krcil

Kelly Kuhlman

22 Juniors

Link replied, "It goes by really fast.
Planning for Prom hurried it
along,””

Kay Eitemiller said, “It's hard to
tell what made my junior year the
best, Chemistry or Mr. Twitero him-
self.”

The class of 1994 is extremely

varied in all of the extra-curricula
activities they are involved in. The
have made their mark in even
thing, including academics, sports
and music. The juniors hoped f
hold fast to all the friendships the
had made and looked forward f
their final year.




Michael Kuhlman

Kimberly Link

Jeff McAdaragh

Teresa Peters

Jeff Podzimek

Dustin Reinbold

Jeremy Robertson

Brian Schroeder

Steven Sip

Dawn St. Pierre

Jamie Uecker

Jody Weber

Jesse Winckler

Jacqueline Wranek

he junior class officers are Jeff Podzimek, Looking particularly lovely on Dress-up Day are (Back row)
ice-president, Kelly Kuhlman, secretary/ Jenny Bermudez, Kim Link, Jody Weber, Kerry Irwin, and (Front
reasurer, and Laura Dvorak, president. row)Laura Dvorak and Jacque Wranek. Suniors 35




Lisa
Gunnare

Ryan
Hanson

Wendy
Honomichl

Denise
Kocer

Shannon
Lagg

Tracy
Leines

24 Seniors




Leah
Ligtenberg

Greg
Link

Annika
Madeja

Lee
Nedved

Nathan
Neuharth

Melissa
Olson

Kelli
Penner

Seniors 25




Sophomores Contribute

The class of 1995 contributed to
Wagner High School in many ways
during the year.

The sophomore class was in-
volved in many different activities
including: football, girls’ and boys’
basketball, gymnastics, volleyball,
wrestling, and track. Everyone had

Dan Bastemeyer
Becky Becvar
Travis Beeson
Danette Blaha

Kelli Brown

Chessa Buchholz
Matthew Cihak
George Ehrisman
Robbie Goulette

Stacy Holzbauer

Christopher Howard
Daniel Irwin
Carl Kisely

Jennifer Kuhlman

Kim Kuhlman

Jenny Merrick
Nolan Neuharth
Gina Olson
Clay Payer

Rhiana Payer

26 Sophomores

their own sport that they enjoyed.

Many of the sophomores were in-
volved in chorus and band. In mu-
sic, we represented Wagner well at
choral and band festivals and con-
test.

When asked how you liked being
a sophomore, Kerry Swatek re-

sponded,”Fun, but it’s challeng
ing.”

Stacy Holzbauer said, "*Fun, ang
interesting.”’

The sophomore class had fug
this year and is looking forward tg
the years to come. Everyone madg
friends that will last a lifetime!!




Damian Peters
Jamie Schroeder
Travis Slaba

Tina Smejkal

Terry Smith

Kelly Stevens
Janelle Swatek
Kerry Swatek
Adam Wiechmann
Jason Wiechmann

Attending sophomore biology class are Jen-
nifer Kuhlman, Chris Howard, Kim Kuhl-
man, Terry Smith, Stacy Holzbauer, Matt
Chiak, Chessa Buchholz, Jamie Schroeder
and Janelle Swatek.

Representing the sophomore class is Secre-
tary/Treasurer Becky Becvar, President
Rhiana Payer, and Vice-President Stacy
Holzbauer.

Dressed up for "Farmers Day’ is Kerry Swa-
tek.

Sophomores 27




Chandra
Peters

Jacob
Peters

Michelle
Peters

Jaymie
Phillips

Daniel
Reital

Lori
Schoepf

Beth
Schroeder

Jennifer
Slaba

Denise
Smejkal

28 Seniors




Anthony
Soukup

Emera
Soukup

Jay
Swatek

Aaron
Wiechmann

Renee
Wiechmann

Nancy
Winckler

LaRae
Youngbluth

Ruth
Zephier

Seniors 29




Freshmen Number Sixty-four

The freshman class had sixty-
four students. At the beginning of
the year there was football, girls’
basketball and the event no one
looked forward to “initiation’’. The
freshmen carried seniors’ books
and rolled school food with their
noses, but this year the class had it

Shelly Archambeau
Elaine Ash

Reggie Ashes

Leonard Beeson ‘\ ‘
A

John Blaha

Jason Bures
Heidi Coleman
Amber Corey
Nick Cournoyer

Raymond Cournoyer

Kerri Donnell
Leslie Dupuy
Christina Fischer
Raymond Fox

Brian Garber

Kim Greger
David Hemenway
Ryan Holzbauer

Dustin Honomichl

Lee Howard

30 Freshmen

kind of easy.

When asked about initiation,
Chris Fischer said, "'l thought it
was boring, because it didn't follow
tradition.”

Angie Peters and Dan Swatek
were selected freshman Homecom-
ing attendants.

As the year went by there were
many events that the freshman
class attended, including the
dances, a scavenger hunt, and
sports.

The year ended and ''the class of
96" moved on to make many more
memories at Wagner High School.




Randall Humphrey

Leon Irvin
Meshalle Irvin

Jennifer Isebrands

Joey Jurgensen

Kevin Kaberna
Jennifer Kerr
Nicole Kirton
Kimberly Krcil

Heather Kreeger

Lindsay Lasley
Stephanie Marshall
Jamey Meyer
Theresa Necklace

Amy Peters

Angela Peters

Matthew Peters

Aaron Podzimek
Sadie Reiser

Charlotte Rezac

James Sanchez
Erin Schroeder
Jacob Soukup
Sara Soukup

Priscilla Stevens

Freshmen 31




Henrietta St. Pierre
Teri St. Pierre
Daniel Swatek
Jeremy Tuttle

Adam Uchytil

Lincoln Uecker

Jennifer Uherka

Melissa VandenHoek

Jason Weber

Nichole Westendorf

Donelle Wiechmann

Marcie Wilson

Sarah Winckler
Calvin Wright

Justin Youngbluth

Adam Zolnowsky

The freshman class displays their first place winning float from the

Wagner Day Labor parade during half-time of the Parkston football
32 Freshmen game.

The freshman class officers are
Secretary-Treasurer Kim Krcil,
Vice President Leon Irvin and Pres-
ident Heidi Coleman.




Seventh and Eighth Grade

(Back row) Waylon Bettelyoun, Cheryl Necklace, Greg Turner,
Jonathan Raymond, Lynch Burr, Adrian Joseph, Wyatt Honom-
ichl, Samuel Bermudez (Fourth row) Sunrise Waetermans,
American Horse Frederick, Sara Schroeder, Sara Rolston,

Michelle Necklace, Christel Zephier, Brenda Kokesh, Joe
slaba, Michael Koupal, Jason Kocer (Third row) Maria Gun-
hammer, Casey Payer, Jeremy vandenHoek, Michelle Zol-
nowsky, Desarae Hahn, Brandy Carda, Gary Olson, Devin

Bastemeyer, Jeremy Payer, Nicole Sanderson (Second row) Ri-
ley Holzbauer, Dustin Barnhart, Scott Sudbeck, Jeremy Kirton,
Ben Holzbauer, Michael Seiner, Eric Wiechmann, Jeremy
Andersh, Lorie Swatek, Dan Kuhiman (Front row) Scott Kisely,
Charley Kocer, Jesse Pravacek, Daniel Remme, Debby Winck-
ler, Luci Drapeau, Jerod Slaba, Jeremy Isebrands, and Christo-
pher Perry represent the eighth grade class.

(Back row) Ryan Thaler, Deron Wood, Mahlon Bruguier, Loren
Kezena, Justin Cournoyer, Marvin Marty, Anthony Bortolussi,
Glen Sully, Shelly Mills, Stephanie Villmow (Sixth row) Steven
Beeson, David Beeson, Nick Uherka, Ryan Wiechmann, Joseph
Donnell, Curtis Weddell, Waylon Greger, Jeremy Cournoyer,
Wes Cournoyer, Aaron Merrill, Josh Rouse (Fifth row) Josh
Beeson, Jeff Kuhlman, John Bartunek, Jeff Allen, J. D. Cotton,
Gina Woods, Erica Podzimek, Nicole Soukup, Gary Jonge-
waard, Shirley Archambeau, Stacy Holy Bear (Fourth row) Tan-
ner Jurgensen, Ryan Fechner, Wendy Geuther, Jennifer Fuchs,
Danica Uherka, Matt Weber, lan King, John Cooke, George
Coumnoyer, Denna Kranig, Kelly Sully, Andrea Joseph (Third

row) Amanda Fox, Christina Andal, Tamra Schroeder, Jenny
Leibel, Jessica Westendorf, Stephanie Soukup, Kasi Brown,
Adam Soukup, Tom Ehrisman, Trista Tuttle, Maryetta Kranig,
Earl Frederick, (Second row) Jenny Durham, Tara Dvorak, An-
gela Loperena, Angela Wilson, Renee Irwin, Joe Kuhlman, Matt
Abdouch, Kyle Hosek, Randy Robertson, Tony Marshall, Wwil-
liam Six Toes, Shawn Beeson (Front row) Jeff Cuka, Scott
Donelan, Chris Arrow, Rebecca Ringquest, Dan Kotab, Roberta
Ringquest, Kelly Kafka, Cindy Kezena, Nicole Johnson, Kelly
Ashes, Jamie Kokesh, and Kim Seiner represent the seventh
grade class.

Seventh and Eighth Grades 33




The bus drivers are (back row) Terry Hollmann, Ray Kostel, Steve The cooks are (back row) Kathy Leibel, Elaine Schroeder

Krcil, Allen Andersh, (middle row) Alvin Rezac, Jane Andersh, Kevin Della Stimpson, Mara Beckwith, Bev Gau, (front row) Bonnie

Andersh, (front row) Richard Andersh, and Ken Swatek. Carda, Ruth Roberts, Olga Peterson, Lois Barkley, Jeanene
Homer, and Jolene Link.

The custodians are (standing) Bonnie Soukup, Bob Dvorak,
Carroll Brown, Bev Gau, Bonnie Carda, (sitting) John Mills,
and Dale Carda.

Excellent

Support Staff

Our school has an excellent support staff.
They help our school run smoothly. The jani-
tors keep our school clean. The cooks prepare
our meals. The bus drivers get us to school
safety and our secretaries are always there
when we need something.

This year Mary Koupal replaced Joan Hub-
bard as junior high/high school secretary.
When asked what she thought about her new
Jjob she said, "'l enjoy working here. I like meet-
ing new people. | enjoy working with the kids."”

They all do an excellent job and are greatly
appreciated.

The secretaries are Rosie Koupal, Lisa Durham, Joan Hub-
bard, and Marilyn Zylstra.

34 Support Staff




Jamey Meyers and Nicki Donelan are all smiles
after returning from state.




Team Has 5-3 Record

Hard work and determination led
the Raiders to a memorable sea-
son. The team’s season ended with
a 5-3 record before playoffs and a
4-2 spot in the SESD conference.

The statistical leaders of the
team were: Jay Swatek first in rush-
ing with 534 yards and 5 touch-

downs, Ryan Hanson was the lead-
ing receiver with 11 catches total-
ling 234 yards and 5 touchdowns,
and Jeff Podzimek lead the defense
with 100 tackles. Six members of
the team were named All-Confer-
ence. These players included Jay
Swatek, Ryan Hanson, Jeff Podz-

Valentine, N.E.
Ft. Pierre
Platte

Bon Homme
Chamberlain
Miller
Parkston
Gregory

playoffs
Gregory

RAIDER
B W

P -

__*l%,__

RAIDERS =—

imek, Jake Peters, Mike Frei, and
Tony Soukup. Tony Soukup wag
also named All-State.

Although the season may no
have ended the way the most g
the players wanted it to, the
should be proud of what they did
accomplish.

(Back row) Ryan Hanson, Josh Payer, Joel Kotab , Dustin Blaha (middie
row) Lee Nedved, Jay Swatek, Mike Frei, (front row) Jake Peters, Trag
Leines, Tony Soukup, and Dan Donnell are the senior football players.

W
0 5 B
) 1 AN an|PERS —
- - 3 "‘“
PHDL‘Q}’ B S “ln“hs‘:- VAIDERS |
NG W e

= =W
= l.ln“f’m =y . ', SUBERS .’gr fuiofs G-"'"”“ 4
. - ‘g, e ) . A\ - "\“ 3

8

823335

% ,

\ L/

(Back row) Aaron Podimek, Ryan Holzbauer, Mike Blaha, Mike
Kuhlman, George Ehrisman, Dan Swatek, Gary Olson (fourth
row) Kelly Hosek, Tony Harrell, Adam Wiechmann, Jeremy
Robertson, Dan Bastemeyer, Reggie Ashes (third row) Ryan
Hanson, Josh Payer, Joel Kotab, Dustin Blaha, Jason Krcil,

ball team.

John Ehrisman, Brian Schroeder (second row) Coach Smith,

36 Football

Lee Nedved, Jay Swatek, Mike Frei, Travis Slaba, Kevin Kab-
erna, Jeff Podzimek, Coach Mudder, (front row) Coach Rip-
perger, Jake Peters, Tracy Leines, Tony Soukup, Dan Donnell,
Calvin Wright, and Coach Livermore represent the Raider foot-




Junior varsity members include (back row) Calvin
Wright, Jeremy Robertson, George Ehrisman Reggie
Ashes (middle row) Coach Smith, Aaron Podzimek
Ryan Holzbauer, Kevin Kaberna, Dan Bastemeyer
(front row) John Ehrisman, Adam Wiechmann, Dan
Swatek, Mike Blaha, and Jason Krcil.

Travis Slaba makes a nice catch during warm-ups
while Tony Harrell watches

The Raider offense sets up to make a first down.

Statisticians for the season are Kelly Kuhlman and
Rhiana Payer.

Tony Soukup, Tracy Leines, Dan Donnell, Mike Frei,
Jeremy Robertson, Tony Harrell, Josh Payer, Brian
Schroeder, Jeff Podzimek, John Ehrisman, George
Ehrisman, Jason Weber, Calvin Wright, and Dan
Bastemeyer warm up before the game as Coach Rip-
perger observes.

Football 37




Girls Varsity Basketball team members are (back row) Denise Eitemiller, Renee Wiechmann, Kelly Kuhlman, Lisa Gunnare
Kocer, Laura Dvorak, Leah Ligtenberg, Nancy Winckler, Darya (front row) Jody Weber, DeNelle Fechner, Coach Howard Bich,
Bich, Jamie Uecker, (middle row) Beth Schroeder, Kay and Rhiana Payer.

Letter Winners

Lead Team

The girls basketball team under the direc-
tion of Coach Howard Bich and Assistant
Coach Jana Ode began the season by re-
learning last years plays and learning some
new ones. With the leadership of the three
returning letter winners, senior Denise Ko-
cer, junior Laura Dvorak, and senior Darya
Bich, this year’s season began.

The girls started out by beating Burke. As
the season progressed the Raiders had con-
siderable trouble getting the ball down the
floor. Even though the record for the sea-
son was 9-11, the girls played every game
with intense dedication and pride.

For the first time in four years, the Raiders
made it to the district championship game.
The girls lost to Parkston on a night every-
one will remember.

Denise Kocer and Darya Bich were recog-
nized for their performances by being
named as All-Conference players.

Leading the offense for the Raiders was
Denise Kocer with 18.4 pts. a game. Lead-
ing rebounder for the Raiders was Darya
Bich with 9.8 rebounds a game. Getting the
most steals overall for the Raiders was Den-
ise Kocer with 51. Getting the most assists

for the Raiders was Beth Schroeder with 64. Seniors playing this year are (back row) Nancy Winckler, Darya Bich, Denise Kocer, Leah

This years starters were, senior Denise Ligtenberg (front row) Lisa Gunnare, Renee Wiechmann, and Beth Schroeder.
Kocer, senior Beth Schroeder, senior Darya

Bich, junior Laura Dvorak, and sophomore
Rhiana Payer.

38 Girls Basketball




,,3

\\W,

d
A

{9

(lﬁll[p !

B

iz

13

Scoreboard

Burke
Bonsteel-Fairfax
Parkston
Corsica
Tripp-Delmont
Bon Homme
Scotland
Gregory
Parkston
Armour
Scotland

Avon

Bon Homme
Avon

Scotland

Platte

Lake Andes
Geddes

Bon Homme districts
Platte districts

The Junior Varsity team members are (back
row) Assistant Coach Jana Ode, Marcie Wilson
Angie Peters, Kelly Kuhlman, Jamie Meyers,
Jamie Uecker, Joey Jurgenson, DeNelle Fech-
ner, Kay Eitemiller, (kneeling) Kim Krcil, Jenni-
fer Kuhlman, Jody Weber, Kerry Swatek, and
Heidi Coleman.

This years student managers were Jennifer

Donnell and LaRae Youngbluth.

While senior Denise Kocer puts up a shot
Darya Bich and Laura Dvorak watch.

Putting up a shot is senior starter Beth
Schroeder.

Girls Basketball 39




The basketball players were (Back row) Assistant Coach
Mr. Livermore Brian Schroeder, Ryan Hanson, Dan Don-
nell, Cory Martin, Dustin Reinbold, Joel Kotab

Rl’ "

Warming up between quarters are Cory Mar-
tin, Josh Payer, Mike Kuhlman, Ryan Han-

son, Kelly Hosek, and Dustin Reinbold.

Basketball
Team Wins
Seven

The Wagner Raiders had a fair sea-
son. They had seven wins and thir-
teen losses. The games won were
those played against Geddes, Tripp,
Chamberlain, Gregory, Lake Andes,
and Burke. The junior varsity team
had two wins and sixteen losses.
Both teams showed a lot of improve-
ment throughout the year. The top
scorers were Cory Martin and Dan
Donnell. Congratulations on a fine
season.

40 Boys’ Basketball

Senior mem-

bers of the bas-
ketball team
are (Back row)
Dan Donnell,
Josh Payer,
Ryan Hanson,
Cory Martin,
(Frontrow)
Joel Kotab,
and Dustin
Blaha.

and Coach

Smith, (Front Row) Josh Payer, Kelly Hosek, Jason Krcil
Mike Kuhlman, Chris Howard, and Dustin Blaha.




The junior varsity basketball players are (Back row) Mike Kuhl-

man, Chris Howard, Assistant Coach Livermore, Reggie Ash-

es,and Kevin Kabema, (Front row) Randall Humphrey, Brian Trying to get the rebound are Ryan Hanson, Brian
schroeder, Jason Bures, Jason Krcil, and Gary Olson. Schroeder, and Dustin Reinbold.

&
f)*%‘ﬁ f"‘

=
( /

”t: “““,

Shooting for a basket is Cory Martin and get-
ting the rebound is Dan Donnell.

Scoreboard
We

Geddes 62
Av 53
Scotland 44
Platte 42
Tripp 52
Corsica 49
Bonesteel-Fairfax o2
Chamberlain a5
Gregory 49
Parkston 60
Plankinton 65
Bon Homme 38
Dakota Christian 49
Andes Central 51
Avon 54
Burke 53
Marty 75
Armour 49

Districts

Burke
Platte

Dan Donnell shoots a free throw in the game
against Avon.

Boys’ Basketball 41




Varsity Gymnastics team members are (Back row)
Michelle Zolnowsky, Kelly Kafka, Coach

Gymnasts
Fare Well

The Wagner Gymnastics Team
started the year with a new Assis-
tant Coach, Coach Soukup. Wag-
ner had a young team this year
with one junior, one sophomore
and everyone else ninth or
younger. The girls on varsity are ju-
nior Nicki Donlean on bars, beam,
vault, and floor; sophomore Stacy
Holzbauer on bars, beam, and
vault; freshman Jamey Meyer on
bars, beam, vault, and floor; fresh-
man Lee Howard on bars, vault,
and floor; freshman Donnelle
Wiechman bars, beam, floor, and
vault; eighth grader Michelle Zol-
nowsky on beam, vault, and floor;
seventh grader Kelly Kafka on
bars, beam, vault, and floor.

Two Raider gymnasts Nicki
Donelan and Jamey Meyer quali-
fied for state. Nicki competed at

42 Gymnastics

Syljuberget,

Jamey Meyer, (Front row) Nicki Donelan, Donnelle Wiech-
mann, and Stacy Holzbauer.

Jamey Meyer does her beam routine.

state in all-around,and individual
beam and bars. Jamey competed
at state in the vault. Kelly Kafka, a
seventh grader, missed the trip to
state by one-tenth of a point in the
vault.

At the state meet Nicki medaled
three out of five times. She placed
eighth in bars and beam and ninth
in all-around. Jamey earned 2
medal by placing sixth in the vault.




Junior varsity gymnastics members are (Back row) Coach Syljuberget, Angie Wil-
son, Christina Andal, Assistant Coach Soukup, (Middle row) Sarah Winckler, Debra
winckler (Front row) Jennifer Kerr, and Priscilla Stevens .

Student Manager is Jesse Pravacek.

Scoreboard

Team Points

Wagner Tourney 92

Yankton J.V. 96.4
Vermillion 87.8
Stanley County Inv. 90.7

06.6 Kelly Kafka waits to begin her beam rou-

Madison Toumey i
tine.

West Central 92.9
Miller Tourney 92

Chamberlain 89.4
Region 91.8

Gymnastics 43




The varsity squad are (Back row) Head Coach Wayne
Jeff Podzimek, John Ehrisman
Tony Soukup, Jay Swatek, Jason Canter, and Assistant

Scherr, Tony Harrell

Wrestlers Finish Fourth

The season came to a successful
close at the State tournament when
the Raiders finished the season with a
record of 11-1 and took the well-de-
served fourth place. The wrestlers
worked hard and showed much im-
provement to send seven wrestlers to
the State tournament.

The only wrestler to take a state title
was Travis Slaba, finishing second to
help the Raiders take their fourth place
title was Jay Swatek. Also, placing were
Jeff Podzimek with fifth place, John
Ehrisman with sixth place, and Dan
Swatek with seventh place. Winning
one match each but unable to place
were Jason Weber and Tony Harrell.

To make the Raiders season more

The stats for the season are
LaRae Youngbluth, Renae
Wiechmann, and Lori Schoepf.

44 Wrestling

successful, they were also pleased to
have Jay Swatek receive the Lynn Wag-
ner Memorial Scholarship, which is
given to the most successful senior
wrestler at the State B Tournament.

When asked about the season, Head
Coach Wayne Scherr replied, "It was
once again a great year. Through hard
work and dedication a lot of individual
and team goals were accomplished.
The Raiders were able to capture the
conference titles, both dual and tour-
nament championships. They contin-
ued their District winning streak at six
and won their third consecutive Re-
gional tournament. This squad will cer-
tainly miss the seniors but also return
a good bunch of underclassmen.”’

Coach Tom Studelska, (Front row)
Slaba, Jason Wiechmann, Carl Kisley
Jerod Slaba, and Ben Holzbauer

Jason Weber, Travis

Danny Swatek

Travis Slaba shows his winning ability by
placing first at state.

The four seniors that will be greatly
missed are Tony Soukup, Jay Swatek
Dan Reitel, and Jason Canter.




he Junior varsity squad members are (Back row) Dan Reitel
dam Wiechmann, Dan Bastemeyer, Jeremy Robertson, Ryan
iechmann, (Front row) Riley Holzbauer, Josh Beeson and Jeff

uka. ' .

-~

Tony Harrell upends his opponent for the win.

-

Jeff Podzimek tries to roll his opponent over for the pin.

Scoreboard

We They
Kimball Tournament Frist Place
Winner 35 3
Gregory Tournament Third Place
Parkston 43 26
Valentine Tournament Fourth Place
Sioux Falls Tournament Sixth Place
S.E.S.D. First Place
Platte 65 12
Phillip Tournament Second Place
Burke 45 23
Scotland 37 28
Lake Andes 63 10
Bon Homme 53 15
Lennox 40 27
Stanley County 22 38
Gregory 54 15
Chamberlain 34 o %o

Districts First Place
Regions First Place
STATE Fourth Place

Congratulations Wrestlers!

Jay Swatek works aggressively for the victory.

Wrestling 45




varsity team members are (Back row) Coach Doreen
Kuca, Emera Soukup, Kelly Kuhlman, Asistant Coach Ann
Christensen, (Middle row) Rhiana Payer, Jamie Uecker

Kocer.

Raiders Return to State

The volleyball season started off
with great enthusiasm. With four
returning starters, team goals were
set high and team members were
determined to reach them. How-
ever, the season got off to a slow
start when the team received third
in the Gregory Tournament. The
Raiders then picked up the pace
and ended the season with a 25 - 6
record.

When District competition ar-
rived the Raiders knew teamwork
would be needed to capture the ti-
tle. The team went undefeated to
capture their fourth consecutive
district crown. Wanting to return to
State competition the volleyball

46 Volleyball

team knew they would have to play
their best to receive top Region
honors. With confidence and deter-
mination they advanced to the
State volleyball competition in
Rapid City. The Raiders were set to
improve their eighth place finish
from last year. In the first round of
competition the Raiders defeated
Spearfish. They then faced second
rated Todd County. Though the
Raiders were focused, they lost in
two close matches. Eventually the
Raiders came away with sixth place
at State. The Raiders did their best
and proved that they were one of
the best teams in South Dakota.

Darya Bich, Wendy Honomical, Chessa Buchholz, (Front
row) Beth Schroeder, Laura Dvorak, Kim Link, and Denise

Senior Stars are (Standing) Darya Bich, De-
nise Kocer, (Kneeling) Beth Schroeder,
Wendy Honomical, and (Sitting) Emera
Soukup.




penise Kocer slams down a spike as teammates Wendy Honomical, Jamie Uecker, Darya Bich smooshes a spike while Beth
and Rhiana Payerlook on. Schroeder awaits the return.

Scoreboard
We They

Gregory Tourney Third Place
Bonsteel-Fairfax 2

Gregory 2

Avon 2

Bon Homme Tourney First Place
Winner 2

Yankton 1

Marty 2
Parkston 2

S.E.S.D. Tourney
Scotland

Andes Central
Freeman

Junior varsity members are (Back Bon Homme
row) Coach Ann Christensen, Platte

Kelly Stevens, Kelly Kuhlman, Districts

Jamie Uecker, (Middle row)
Danette Blaha, Kelli Brown, Jenni-
fer Isebrands, Jennifer Kuhlman,
Chessa Buchholz, Emera Soukup,
(Front row) Angie Peters, Kim
Krcil, Sadie Reiser, Marcie Wilson,
Heidi Coleman, and Amy Peters.

2oouo
m

=~ O0OO0O0O0

First Place
Regions First Place
State Sixth Place

Stats for the season are Jenny Ber-
mudez, Jacque Wranek, and Matt
Cihak.

Volleyball 47




The boys track team members are (Back row) coach row) Adam Wiechmann, Matt Cihak, Dan Swatek, Tony
Waiter Nedved, Dustin Blaha, Kevin Kaberna, Aaron Podz- Harrell, Jason Bures, Jason Weber, (Front row) Kelly
imek, Dustin Reinbold, Chris Howard, Jason Weichmann, Hosek, Leon Irvin, Lincoln Uecker, Randall Humphrey, Ja-
Jeff Podzimek, assistant coach Tom Stedelska, (Second cob Soukup, and Jay Swatek.

Qualify for

State

Boys track season started out to
be the worst. The first few track
meets where rained out. The first
track meet of the year was at Gre-
gory. Even though there was very
few meets, some of the boys still
made it to state. The boys that
qualified for state were Dustin
Blaha in long jump, triple jump,
200 meter dash; Jay Swatek in pole
vault; and Tony Harrell in 800 run.
Dustin Blaha, Jay Swatek, Kelly
Hosek, and Tony Harrell qualified
as a team in the 400 relay with
Dustin Reinbold as an alternate. At
the state meet Dustin Blaha placed
fourth in the long jump with a jump
of 21" 6 »"". After a rain delay to
Monday, May 31 and a move to
Mitchell, Dustin placed first in the
triple jump with a distance of 44" ¥%

48 Boys Track

Senior Jay Swatek makes a jump that could have quilified for state at the first traack
meet in Gregory.




Dustin Blaha jumps a jump of 19" 4 in the
long jump at Lake Andes track meet.

Seniors Dustin Blaha and Jay Swatek are in
their last year of track.

Sophmore Adam Wiechmann running his sec-
ond lap in the 3200 meter relay at the Gregory
track meet.

Senior Jay Swatek hands off to Tony Harrell in
the 400 meter relay at the Gregory track meet.

Boys Track 49




Members of the varsity track team are (Back row) Denise Donnell, Pricilla Stevens, Nicki Donelan, Jamie Uecker
Kocer, Nancy Winckler, Coach Bich, Darya Bich, Jennifer Janelle Swatek, and Kim Link.

|

i

= _J

Three Qualify
for State

After a wet and rainy season, the girls track
team had made their mark. The girls started
practice with a low turn out, but gladly went on
their way. Track meets started and so did the
rain. After a wet and rainy season, they had only
gone to five track meets. The girls traveled to
Mitchell for regions and did a great job. Three
girls qualified for state. Denise Kocer qualified
in long jump, triple jump, 100 hurdles , and 300
hurdles. Darya Bich qualified in high jump, and
Jenny Donnell qualified in the 3200 meter run.
Next, the three girls.traveled to state where De-
nise Kocer placed first in the triple jump with a
distance of 35’ 10 ", first in the long jump with
a distance of 17" 2 %" and third in the 300 hur-
dles with a time of 49.02. Darya Bich had a fifth
place finish in the high jump with a jump of 5'.

Seniors for the Raider team are Denise Kocer, Nancy Winckler, Darya
Bich, and Jennifer Donnell.

50 QGirls Track




Kim Link and Nancy Winkcler demonstrate their
winning hand-off

Denise Kocer soars over the pit in the triple jump.

Sadie Reiser and Jamey Meyer show their true
feelings for each other at a track meet.

Kim Link and Nicki Donelan show their winning
stride at Gregory.

Girls Track 51




Football cheerleaders are (Bottom) Nancy
Winckler, Kay Eitemiller, Janelle Swatek, (Top)
Jennifer Donnell, Donnelle Wiechmann, and
Lee Howard.

Girls" basketball cheerleaders this year are
(Seated) Lee Howard, (Back row) Kerry Irwin,
Donnelle Wiechmann, and Emera Soukup.

Cheerleaders
Chosen

The Red Raider cheerleaders went
through a lot of work to be selected.
They needed to make up new moves
to a cheer, learn two jumps, learn a
group cheer, and preform these and a
stunt in front of the judges.

When the votes were tallied up,
twelve cheerleaders were chosen.
There were some cheerleaders re-
turning and some new faces ap-
peared.

The cheerleaders worked hard dur-
ing the season. They tried to get the
crowd to increase its spirit and cheer
on their team.

When asked what they liked best
about cheerleading, Kerry Swatek
said, "'l like all of the friends you
make and seeing your team do well.”
Gina Olson said, "It's fun and you get
to meet new people.”’

The cheerleaders enjoyed cheering
for the Raiders.

Smile pretty! The football cheerleaders stop for
a break. They are Lee Howard, Donnelle Wiech-
mann, Jennifer Donnell, Janelle Swatek, Nancy
Winckler, and Kay Eitemiller.

52 Cheerleaders




The wrestling cheerleaders are (Front
row) Nancy Winckler, Kerry Swatek, and
Jennifer Donnell, (Back row) Janelle
Swatek.

The boys basketball cheerleaders are
Kerri Donnell, Kerry Irwin, Jacque
Wranek, and Gina Olson.

Taking a little “time out” of their own
are Kerri Donnell, Kerry Irwin, Jacque
Wranek, and Gina Olson.

Keeping the spirit alive at Wagner Com-
munity School during District basketball
are mascot Heidi Coleman, Jacque
Wranek, Kerri Donnell, and Kerry Irwin.

Cheerleaders 53




Athletic Awards Given

The Athletic Banquet and
Awards Night was held May 20. Ed
Bures, Wagner Rotary Club Presi-
dent, was Master of Ceremonies.
Gary Weckwerth, general manager
of the Sioux Falls Canaries, served
as guest speaker at the banquet.

Outstanding athletes from every
sport were presented with various
awards. In football, Jeff Podzimek,
Ryan Hanson, Jay Swatek, Mike
Frei, Jake Peters, and Tony Soukup
were named All Conference. Tony
Soukup also made the First All
State team. Jay Swatek was the
Most Valuable Offensive player,
while Tony Soukup was the Most
Valuable Defensive Player. The
Most Improved award went to Kelly
Hosek, and Most Dedicated was
Dustin Blaha.

In girls basketball, Darya Bich
and Denise Kocer were named All
Conference. Beth Schroeder was
the best Hustler on the team, and
Darya Bich was Most Dedicated.
Rhiana Payer took home the Most
Improved award. Darya Bich, Beth
Schroeder, and Nancy Winckler
were Academic All State winners.
Darya Bich also made the Second
All State team and was awarded
the $500 S.D. Coaches Association
Scholarship.

In wrestling, Jay Swatek and Ja-
son Canter were awarded Aca-
demic All State. John Ehrisman
was named Most Improved, and
Travis Slaba was the Hardest
Worker. Jay Swatek and Travis
Slaba shared the Most Valuable

54 Athletic Awards

award.

In boys basketball, Cory Martin
was named to the SESD and LMVC
All Conference. Chris Howard took
the "B"' team award. The Most Im-
proved award was shared by Josh
Payer and Kelly Hosek. The Out-
standing Offensive Player was Cory
Martin, and on the Defensive side,
Dan Donnell was the Most Out-
standing. Dustin Blaha was the
best Hustler this year.

In gymnastics, Stacy Holzbauer
was the Most Inspirational. Angie
Wilson was named Most Improved.
The Most Valuable award went to
Nicki Donelan and Jamey Meyer.

In volleyball, Denise Kocer made
the All State team, and won the
State A" All Tournament award.
Wendy Honomichl, Denise Kocer,
and Darya Bich were named All
Conference. Wendy Honomichl and
Beth Schroeder shared the Hustler
award. Laura Dvorak was named
Most Improved. Beth Schroeder
and Darya Bich were Academic All
State award winners.

In girls track, Denise Kocer was
named Most Dedicated and Most
Valuable. The Most Improved
award went to Janelle Swatek.

In boys track, Dustin Blaha re-
ceived the Most Dedicated and the
Most Valuable awards. Adam
Wiechmann was named Most Im-
proved.

Darya Bich and Denise Kocer share the
title of Athlete of the Year.

Janelle Swatek is proudly displaying her
Most Improved award for track.

Jay Swatek and Dustin Blaha share the title of Athlete of the Year.




Members of W-Club are (Back row) Steven Sip,
Ryan Holzbauer, John Ehrisman, Dustin Rein-
bold, Mike Blaha, Jason Weber, Brian
Schroeder, Dan Swatek, Jeff Podzimek, Jamie
Uecker, Carl Kisley, (Fifth row) Donnelle Wiech-
mann, Lee Howard, Janelle Swatek, Nicki
Donelan, Kerry Swatek, Tony Harrell, Stacy
Holzbauer, Kelly Hosek, Josh Payer, Rhiana
Payer, Schayna Baldwin, (Fourth row) Gina Ol-
son, Jason Wiechmann, Adam Wiechmann,
Jeremy Robertson, Travis Slaba, Jennifer Kuhl-
man, Kim Link, Kelly Kuhlman, Teresa Peters,
Emera Soukup, Shannon Lagg, Michelle Pe-
ters, (Third row) DeNelle Fechner, Lorie Swa-
tek, Angie Peters, Jamey Meyer, Matthew
Cihak, Jacque Wranek, Laura Dvorak, Kerry Ir-
win, Kay Eitemiller, Greg Link, Chandra Peters,
Nancy Winckler, (Second row) Jody Kirkie,
Tony Soukup, Jason Canter, Ryan Hanson,
Wendy Honomichl, Jacob Peters, Tracy Leines,
Mike Frei, Cory Martin, Aaron Wiechmann, Joel
Kotab, Ruth Zephier, (First row) Dan Donnell,
Leah Ligtenberg, Lisa Gunnare, Renee Wiech-
mann, LaRae Youngbluth, Denise Kocer, Jenni-
fer Donnell, Dustin Blaha, Jay Swatek, Lori

Schoepf, Darya Bich, Beth Schroeder, and Jen-
O ( :O u nifer Slaba.

A new club was formed at Wagner Com-  imek, Jeff Podzimek, (Front row) ad-
munity School this year. Rodeo club viser Karen Brown, Kelli Brown, Jamey
members are (Back row) Ryan Meyer, and Lee Howard.

Holzbauer, Mike Kuhlman, Aaron Podz-

Clubs 55




Tony Harrell, Jeremy Robertson, Jeff Podzimek,
and Mike Blaha during band on farmers day.

ACTIVITIES




Those participating in Sober in October are (Back row) Jeff McAdaragh, Reggie Ashes,
Leslie Dupuy, Amber Corey, Tami Johnson, Teri St. Pierre, Stuart Ashes, Kelli Penner,
stephanie Johnson, Shelly Archambeau, Denise Kranig, Joey Jurgenson, Jenny Merrick,
Theresa Necklace, Dawn St. Pierre, Robbie Goulette, (Second row) Damian Peters,
Jamie Schroeder, Justin Youngbluth, Jason Bures, Kevin Kaberna, Aaron Podzimek,
Michael Kuhiman, Ryan Holzbauer, Brian Schroeder, Jason Krcil, Nicole Westendorf,
Lindsay Lasley, Kelli Brown, Kelly Stevens, Adam Zolnowsky, Leonard Beeson, (Third
row) Chris Howard, Angie Peters, Jamey Meyer, John Ehrisman, Dan Swatek, Jason
weber, Kelly Hosek, Tony Harrell, Jeff Podzimek, Josh Payer, Heidi Coleman, Chris Fis-
cher, Priscilla Stevens, Amy Peters, (Fourth row) Lorie Swatek, Donnelle Wiechmann,
Lee Howard, Janelle Swatek, Nicki Donelan, Stacy Holzbauer, Jennifer Kuhiman, Kim
Link, Kelly Kuhlman, Teresa Peters, Kay Eitemiller, Rhiana Payer, Carl Kisely, Jennifer
Uherka, Sarah Winckler, Terry Smith, Michelle Irvin, (Fifth row) Jason Wiechmann, Jer-
emy Robertson, Dustin Reinbold, Mike Blaha, Kerry Swatek, Travis Slaba, Matthew
Cihak, Laura Dvorak, Kerry Irwin, Jacque Wranek, Jody Weber, Kerri Donnell, Sadie Re-
iser, Jennifer Kerr, Jennifer Isebrands, Jody Kirkie, Jamie Phillips, (Sixth row) Jason
canter, Leah Ligtenberg, Dan Donnell, Ryan Hanson, Wendy Honomichl, Jacob Peters,
Tracy Leines, Mike Frei, Cory Martin, Joel Kotab, Nancy Winckler, Ruth Zephier, Jenny
germudez, Jeannie Becvar, Danette Blaha, Raymond Cournoyer, (Front row) Lisa
gunnare, Renee Wiechmann, LaRae Youngbluth, Denise Kocer, Jennifer Donnell, Dustin
Blaha, Jay Swatek, Lori Schoepf, Darya Bich, Beth Schroeder, Chandra Peters, Annika
Madeja, Craig Donelan, Dan Reitel, and Chessa Buchholz.
.

NI

0

Those participating in camera club are (Back row) Secretary Dan Reitel, Adviser Mr.
Wiltz, and Adam Zolnowsky, (Front row) Randy Robertson, President Annika Madeja,
and Vice President Carl Kisely.

Sober in
October

Being 'Sober in October” was an
activity that a large number of Wag-
ner high school students participated
in this year. The requirements to be
involved were easy — just remain al-
cohol-free for the entire month of Oc-
tober.

All of the students who partici-
pated, received a pin for signing up.
Every day of October, a drawing was
held for all the people signed up. If a
person was wearing their pin and
their name was drawn, they won cer-
tificates for free concession stand
items. This was a great way to reward
all of the special people who pledged
to remain "'Sober in October.”

New
Organization
Formed

The camera club was a new organi-
zation that Wagner high school stu-
dents could join this year. Carl Kisely
served as vice president and founder
of the club.

Among the numerous fund-raising
activities that the club had, was a raf-
fle for a decorative ginger-bread
house.

The club members had a very suc-
cessful year, having learned much
about cameras through shooting and
developing pictures. Hopefully, the
camera club will gain in popularity
and become an even better organiza-
tion.




The lion, Carl Kisely

is depressed when he

admitts his cowardliness to the tin man,
Ruth Zephier, the scarecrow, Cathy O’Gara,
and Dorothy, Donnelle Weichmann.

Teresa Peters waits for her turn to go on
stage as Glinda the good witch.

Chandra Peters, Kelli Brown and Emera
Soukup help with hair and make-up before

the show.

Missoula Theatre

This year Missoula put on “The Wizard of
Oz with the help of Wagner Community
School. Auditions were held by Maury
Evans and Cathy O’Gara, the representa-
tives of the Missoula Children's Theatre.
The cast put on a great show Friday October
30, 1992 for the elementry students and Sat-
urday October 31, 1992 for the public.

58 Missoula Theater

Narrator/Green Guard /Wizard:

Scarecrow:
Glinda:
Wicked Witch:
Tin Man:
Lion:

Toto:
Dorothy:
Aunt Em:

Lincoln Uecker
Matt Cihak

Damian Peters
Stephanie Marshall
Brenda Kokesh

Brenda Kokesh
Chandra Peters
Jennifer Slaba
Kelli Brown

Magicians

Assistant Directors

Piano:
Nicki Donelan

Maury Evans

Cathy O’Gara

Teresa Peters

Kim Link

Ruth Zephier

Carl Kisely

Trevor Scherr
Donnelle Weichmann
Lori Schoepf

Denise Smejkal
Jennifer Uherka
Gary Olson
DeNelle Fechner
Mandy Koupal

Kelly Stevens
Becky Becvar
Shannon Lagg
Tina Smejkal

Also Flowers, Winkies and Munchkins




The gangster girlfriend, Kelly Kuhiman turns events on policeman, Tony Harrell while Nicki Done-
lan, Jeremy Robertson, Mike Frei, Lori Schoepf, Teresa Peters , and Nancy Winckler watch.

The cast for “Krazy Kamp'' is (Back row) Jason Bures, Lincoln Ueck-
er,Kevin Kaberna, Tony Harrell, Jeremy Robertson, Mike Frei, Nancy
Winckler (Middle row) Ruth Zephier, Renee Wiechmann, Lori Schoepf,
Stacy Holzbauer, Kay Eitemiller, Kerry Swatek, Donnelle Wiechmann,
Lee Howard, Carl Kisley (Front row) Teresa Peters, Nicki Donelan , Kelly
Kuhlman, Laura Dvorak, Jackie Wranek, Matt Cihak, and Kim Link.

Cast
Presents
“RKrazy
Kamp”™

On April 15, 1993 students from Wagner High
School participated in the school play ~Krazy
Kamp'’ directed by Glen Schoepf.

Arriving at Camp Pocanantas for the summer
was a runaway Laura Dvorak , a spoiled teen-
ager Stacy Holzbaurer, and a “growing’’ junk
food junkie Kerry Swatek. Later the boys from
the near by Camp John Smith intruded Camp
Pocahantas because their camp was going to
be closed down. Also in the play included

scenes of a gun-threatening gangster, poison
ivy, and a suprising visit by the owner of Camp
Pocahantas.

Lincoln Uecker, Kevin Kaberna, and Jason Bures dress like
girls to avoid being detected as boys in a girls camp by the

Owner of Camp Pocahontas, Nancy Winckler.

Eve Hunicutt

Alva Doright

Adam Apple

Willard

Theodora Wolfswinkle
Vivian Vandersnap
Kate Millfloss

Hildegard Von Fishbeck

Officer Dumm
Jenny Terwilliter
Smudge

Linda Biddle
Cindy

Sylvia

Jenny

Joe

Larry

Ivan the Terrible
Elmer Crumb
Cleopatra Nile
Clams Marinara
Dixie

Ms. Doyle

Mrs. Thistlemist
Gloria

Lori Schoepf
Teresa Peters
Matthew Cihak
Carl Kisley

Kerry Swatek
Stacy Holzbauer
Laura Dvorak

Ruth Zephier

Tony Harrell

Kim Link

Kay Eitemiller
Jacqueline Wranek
Donnelle Wiechmann
Lee Howard

Renee Wiechmann
Kevin Kaberna
Jason Bures
Lincoln Uecker
Jeremy Robertson
Nicki Donelan
Mike Frei

Kelly Kuhlman
Kim Link

Nancy Winckler
Jacqueline Wranek




Chorus members are (Front row) Sara
Soukup, Matt Cihak, Sarah Winckler, Lee
Howard, Jennifer Isebrands, Donnelle
Wiechmann, Jennifer Kerr, Sadie Reiser,
Melissa VandenHoek, Amber Corey,
(Second row) Justin Youngbluth, Jamie
Schroeder, Lincoln Uecker, Jacob
Soukup, Amy Peters, Nicki Westendorf,
Chris Fischer, Heidi Coleman, Jennifer
Uherka, Heather Kreeger, Stephanie

Damian Peters, Jason Weber, Travis
Slaba, Kevin Kaberna, Jason Bures, Kim
Krcil, Kerri Donnell, Marcie Wilson, Char-
lotte Rezac, (Fourth row) Gina Olson,
Kerry Swatek, Jennifer Kuhlman, Stacy
Holzbauer, Janelle Swatek, Danette
Blaha, Becky Becvar, Jacque Wranek,
Nicki Donelan, Kelli Brown, Steven Sip,
(Fifth row) DeNelle Fechner, Teresa Pe-
ters, Laura Dvorak, Jeannie Becvar, Jody

Irwin, Tony Harrell, Kelly Hosek, (Sixth
row) Aaron Wiechmann, Darya Bich,
LaRae Youngbluth, Jennifer Donnell,
Dustin Blaha, Lori Schoepf, Joel Kotab,
Chandra Peters, Leah Ligtenberg, Shan-
non Lagg, (Back row) Emera Soukup,
Nancy Winckler, Ruth Zephier, Renee
Wiechmann, Jeff Podzimek, Mike Kuhl-
man, and Carl Kisely.

Marshall, (Third row) Chris Howard,

A Touch Of
Music

The chorus started the year off on a musical
note. Wagner participated in the annual chorus
festival which was held at Bon Homme. Auditions
were held for swing choir and all-state chorus. All-
state chorus was held in Rapid City. Representing
Wagner at the event were Dustin Blaha, Tony Har-
rell, Kim Link and Teresa Peters.

The next event was the Christmas Concert. The
beautiful concert was broadcast on WNAX radio.
The chorus spent the remaining winter months
working on contest pieces and preparing for the
spring concert. The work paid off, the concert
sounded terrific. The final concert for the year was
the Pop’s concert. With a theme of movies, it was
Jjust like being in Hollywood.

Not only is the chorus losing many talented se-
niors, but also a valuable director, Cecile Wiech-
mann. When asked what she would miss the most
about Wagner Community School, Cecile said, I
will definitely miss the school itself, especially the
students because working with young people has
kept me thinking young.”’ Cecile has been with the
school for the past ten years. Her hard work and
talent will be greatly missed.

60 Chorus

Weber, Jenny Bermudez, Kim Link, Kerry

Senior chorus members are (Front row) Lori Schoepf, Darya
Bich, Nancy Winckler, LaRae Youngbluth, Renee Wiechmann,
(Second row) Shannon Lagg, Emera Soukup, Leah Ligtenberg,
Chandra Peters, (Third row) Aaron Wiechmann, Joel Kotab,
Dustin Blaha, (Back row) Ruth Zephier and Jennifer Donnell.




Swing choir members showing a touch of class are
(Back row) Teresa Peters, Matt Cihak, Shannon Lagg,
Lincoln Uecker, Kim Krcil, Darya Bich, Kelly Hosek,
Nicki Donelan, (Middle row) Joel Kotab, Tony Harrell,

Lori Schoepf, Carl Kisely, Kevin Kaberna, Michelle Pe-
ters, (Front row) Kim Link, Dustin

Blaha, Stacy
Holzbauer, and Jeff Podzimek.

Accompanists are (Front row) Stacy Holzbauer, Darya Bich,

(Back row) Matt Cihak, Nicki Donelan, Teresa Peters, and Tony
Harrell.

All-state chorus members and their alternates are (Back row)
Darya Bich, Aaron Wiechmann, Teresa Peters, Nicki Donelan,

(Front row) Carl Kisely, Kim Link, Dustin Blaha, and Tony Har-
rell.

Chorus 61




The band members are (Front row) Jason Bures, Kevin Kab-
ema, Matthew Cihak, Schayna Baldwin, Heidi Coleman, Jen-
nifer Isebrands, Donnelle Wiechmann, (Second row) Jason
Weber, Jennifer Uherka, Teresa Peters, Christina Fischer,
Marcie Wilson, Kerri Donnell, Heather Kreeger, Lee Howard,

Jamie Schroeder, Kim Link, Kay Eitemiller, Carl Kisely, (Fifth
row) Adam Wiechmann, Jeremy Robertson, Daniel Reitel
Mike Blaha, Jeff Podzimek, Tony Harrell, (Sixth row) Jennifer
Donnell, Joel Kotab, Beth Schroeder, Shannon Lagg, Emera
Soukup, Darya Bich, Ruth Zephier, (Back row) Nicki Donelan,

(Third row) Lincoln Uecker, Jacob Soukup, Justin Youngb-
luth, Amy Peters, Clay Payer, Gina Olson, Kelli Brown,
(Fourth row) Stacy Holzbauer, Janelle Swatek, Kerry Swatek,

Kelly Kuhlman, Nancy Winckler, Jacqueline Wranek, and
LaRae Youngbluth.

Activities

The Wagner high school band, un-
der the leadership of Mr. Baldwin,
started the year by marching in the
Lake Andes Fish days, Tabor’'s Czech
days, and other parades. The band
performed in Wagner's own Labor
day parade. The pep band played at
games throughout the year. The con-
cert band gave performances at the
Wagner Christmas concert, spring
concert, and Pops festival. The band
trip started with a stop at the Shrine
of Music museum in Vermillion. Then
on to Sioux City for the concert and a
tour of the town. Band members were
then treated to some time in KD sta-
tion, which is a former meat process-
ing plant rejuvenated into a recre-
ational mall. After the tour of the
plant, members stayed on for bowling
and miniature golf.

The seniors who took part in band are (Back row) Darya Bich,
Beth Schroeder, Daniel Reitel, (Third row) Jennifer Donnell, Em-
era Soukup, LaRae Youngbluth, Ruth Zephier, (Second row)
Nancy Winckler, Joel Kotab, (Front row) and Shannon Lagg.

62 Band




Band members that tried out for the Augustana Band Festival
are Emera Soukup, and Schayna Baldwin.

Below right: Band officers are Emera Soukup, Kelly Kuhlman
Donnelle Wiechmann, and Carl Kisely.

Below left: Flag corps members are (Front row) Nicki Donelan,
Jacque Wranek, (Middle row) Kelly Kuhiman, (Back row) Nancy
Winckler, and LaRae Youngbluth.

Kevin Kaberna, Kay Eitemiller, and Kerry Swatek Some Wagner band members practicing pep band songs during spirit days
keeping busy during band practice. include Stacy Holzbauer, Jacque Wranek, Kim Link, Clay Payer, Jeremy Rob-
ertson, Lincoln Uecker, Carl Kisely, and Joel Kotab.

Band 63




Homecoming

Homecoming week began Septem-
ber 28. Opposite sex day started off
the week on Monday, followed by pa-
jama day on Tuesday, dress up day
on Wednesday, farmer day on Thurs-
day, and the week ended with the tra-
ditional Red and White day. Due to
unfortunate circumstances, the se-
niors were unable to preform senior
skits.

The crowning of the Wagner High
Homecoming Royalty was Monday
night with Nancy Winckler as mistress
of ceremonies. The 1991-92 King and
Queen, Greg Krcil and Cindy Wranek,
crowned the new royalty King Jay
Swatek and Queen Renee Wiech-
mann. The runners-up were for queen
Darya Bich and Denise Kocer and for
king Craig Donelan and Ryan Hanson.

The mistress of ceremonies is Nancy
Winckler.

64 Homecoming

The campaign managers for the Homecoming candidates are (front row) Lisa
Gunnare for Denise Kocer, Lori Schoepf for Renee Wiechmann, Jennifer Donnell for
Darya Bich, (back row) Mike Frei for Ryan Hanson, Jason Canter for Craig Donelan,
and Dustin Blaha for Jay Swatek.

-~
-

Homecoming royalty included the crownbearers (front row) Lindsey Morrow, Aaron Von-
Eschen, Jordan Weber, Alison Jaeger (middle row) freshman attendant Dan Swatek, se-
nior candidate Denise Kocer, senior candidate Renee Wiechmann, senior candidate
Darya Bich, freshman attendant Angie Peters, (back row) junior attendant Nicki Donelan,

Jjunior attendant John Ehrishman, senior candidate Jay Swatek, senior candidate Ryan

Hanson, senior candidate Craig Donelan, sophmore attendant George Ehrishman, and
sophmore attendant Janelle Swatek.




The traditional burning of the "W"". King Jay asks Queen Renee, "'Is this on right?’

The girl’s basketball and football cheerleaders unite to
preform at the homecoming ceremony.

The Homecoming King and Queen are Jay Swatek and Renee

Wiechmann. Homecoming 65




Laura Dvorak served as mistress of Darya Bich gave the senior >- The quest speaker for the prom was Dy
ceremonies. sponse. Scott Weber.

FC /o & VLD . Ll

Jeff Podzimek read the junior class
prophecies.

Craig Donelan read the senior class

Another
Tonight

wills.

“"There Will Never Be Another
Tonight”* was the theme chosen by
the juniors for the prom, held on
April 3. Beautifully decorated mu-
rals framed the setting. A majestic
Eiffel Tower rose into the center of
shimmering streamers. A balloon
archway in the chosen colors of
royal blue, black, and silver formed
the entrance.

The evening began with the ban-
quet served by the junior class
mothers. The program followed.

Following the banquet, parents
and friends gathered for the Grand
March. The music of ""Full Choke"”
entertained the prom goers. After
the dance the annual After Prom
Party was held. Many enjoyed the
night playing bingo, ping-pong, vol-
leyball, Jenga, and watching mov-
ies. The night was enjoyed by all
and will never be forgotten.

The prom servers are (Back row) Travis
Slaba, George Ehrisman, Jamie Schroeder,
Jen Kuhlman, Jason Wiechman, (Front row)
Janelle Swatek, Chessa Buchholz, and
Stacy Holzbauer.

66 Prom




The royalty for prom are Prince Jeff Podzimek, Princess Kelly Kuhl-
man, Queen Darya Bich, and King Ryan Hanson.

Denise Kocer and Jeff
Podzimek take a
break at prom.

One of the many mu-

ralsatpromwas
There Will Never Be

Another Tonight

The band playing
for prom is “Full
Choke"".

Prom 67




LaRae Youngbluth and Darya Bich gave the welcome and class history.

Members of the graduating class are (Back
row) Jaymie Phillips, Anthony Soukup,
LaRae Youngbluth, Joel Kotab, Renee
Wiechmann, Mike Frei, Beth Schroeder, Dan
Donnell, Leah Ligtenberg, Aaron Wiech-
mann, (Third row) Cory Martin, Darya Bich,
Ryan Hanson, Wendy Honomichl, Dustin
Blaha, Denise Kocer, Calvin Picotte, Nancy
Winckler, Jacob Peters, Lori Schoepf, (Sec-
ond row) Greg Link, Denise Smejkal, Jay
Swatek, Jennifer Donnell, Craig Donelan,
Michelle Peters, Jason Canter, Emera
Soukup, Clinton Andersen, Shannon Lagg,
Josh Payer, (First row) Lee Nedved, Chan-
dra Peters, Ruth Zephier, Annika Madeja,
Kelli Penner, Jennifer Slaba, Melissa Olson,
and Lisa Gunnare.

Nancy Winckler gave the address.

Forty Graduate

On Sunday, May 30, 1993, forty

Wagner School students gradu-
ated. The commencement pro-
gram began at two o’clock at the
Wagner School. The class chose as
their motto: Memories make us
who we are, dreams make us who
we will become. The class colors
were red, black, and silver. The red
rose was the class flower.

As part of the program, the
mixed chorus performed “‘Friend
to Friend, Heart to Heart’” and the
swing choir sang ''Some Day
Soon.’” Darya Bich and LaRae
Youngbluth shared the responsib-

68 Graduation

lity of giving the welcome and class
history. Following them was Nancy
Winckler with the address. Then
Mr. Dale Hall, Mr. Dave Robertson,
and Mr. Roger Wiltz presented the
graduates with their diplomas.

Thirteen years of hard work
came to an end that Sunday. The
class shared many things. They
shared their problems, hopes, fail-
ures, and successes with each
other. That day they shared tears,
a shoulder to cry on, and finally
goodbyes.

Another person who shared our
goodbye to the Wagner School was

Mr. Dale Hall. Mr. Hall is retiring as
Superintendent of Wagner Commu-
nity School.

As the class graduates and other
classes move up to take the place
left behind the class of 1993 will
soon be forgotten so that the class
of 1994 can make.a name for them-
selves. One thing, however, is cer-
tain. To the forty students who
araduated on Sunday, May 30,
1993, that day will be one of the
most important and memorable
days of their lives. Members of the
class of 1993 take their final walk
before receiving their diplomas.




Melissa Olson, Joel Kotab, Josh Payer, Denise Kocer, Chandra Peters, and
Leah Ligtenberg get their congratulations after their success.

The thirteen year students are (Front row) Denise
Smejkal, Nancy Winckler, Ruth Zephier, Lori Schoepf
Jennifer Slaba, (Second row) Jay Swatek, Chandra
Peters, Craig Donelan, Michelle Peters, Josh Payer
Emera Soukup, Clint Andersen, (Third Row) Cory
Martin, Darya Bich, Joel Kotab, Denise Kocer, Jacob
Peters, Leah Ligtenberg, Lee Nedved, (Fourth row)
Jaymie Phillips, Anthony Soukup, LaRae Youngbluth,
Greg Link, Renee Wiechmann, Mike Frei, Beth
Schroeder, and Aaron Wiechmann

T'he graduating class stands together as one class.

Jamie Uecker, Dustin Reinbold, and DeNelle Fechner
hold their feathers as they walk towards the stage.

Matt Cihak and Cecile Wiechmann provided the
music.

Graduation 69




Wally Payer Trucking

SERVING THE ENTIRE MIDWEST
GENERAL LIVESTOCK HAULING
BOX 183 Wagner, S. Dak.
PHONE: (605) 384-3545

aberna
NSUTrance

HOMEOWNERS * AUTO ¢ FARM ¢ CROP
ROUTE 1 » BOX 44

WAGNER, SD 57380-044

case] || ]
MARK’S MACHINERY

New and Used Farm Equipment
CASE-IH - HESSTON - BOBCAT

CHUCK KOCER, Manager
Office (605) 3843681
Home (605) 384 3564

East Hiway 50
R.R. 1, Box 50-I
Wagner, S.D. 57380

WAGNER AUTO
SUPPLY

All the Right Parts -
In All The Right Places

AUTO e TRUCK » TRACTOR
CYCLES & BOATS
384-5461

Harve’'s
Sport Shop

Harvey Johnston, Prop.

Mitchell, S. Dak.

Mr. Nedved
by Harve's

*%"'»ﬁé%&%"’ g

Wagner, SD 57380
384-3603

Dr. David C. Isebrands%

RN %

\6 |

All dressed up for Halloween are Chris Fischer, Heidi Cole-
man, and Jennifer Uherka.

70 Ads

REMODELINGeNEW HOMESeCABINETRY*AGRI-
BUILDINGS

Bouza and Schroeder
Construction

605-384-5924

JAMES BOUZA
605-384-3514
WAGNER, SD 57380

ROGER SCHROEDER
605-384-5595
WAGNER, SD 57380




West Hwy. 50
384-5411
Fresh Meats - Produce - Bakery
VCR Rentals
Families Serving Families

Wagner, South Dakota

Anderson Law Office, P.C. Wagner Vision Clinic

Bruce V. Anderson
Drs. Anderson and Schuurmans

118 South Main Street
Wagner, SD 57380

(605)384-5970 .
P. O. Box 250

Wagner, SD 57380
Telephone Number 384-3565

AN

DONUTS

\TOG”/ P T
PWA wP Wagner Printing

~1G7

GENERAL STORE Casey,s Coffee Club Quality Products/Competitive Pricing
. Refills Only 10 Sandy Seiner, Manager

A _Convenience Store and a A Whole Lot More! 110 First Street Southeast

W. Hwy. 50 Wagner, S. Dak. Pizza Phone: 384-5959 Phone 384-5555 Wagner, SD 57380

Boom's

Family Restaurants

The Best Around

Platte - Parkston - Wagner
Box 147 Wagner, SD 57380

Taking a rest in study hall are Jennifer Donnell, Denise
Kocer and Beth Schroeder.

Ads 71




Commercial State
Bank

Serving Since 1902 - Wagner, S.D. 57380 - 384-3646

David D. Honomichl, President

Commercial + Residential
i General Contractor + Building Materials

Homomichl Design, Inc.
N
Office 605-384-5416 Nd ; P.O. Box 400
Home 605-384-3259 E . 300 South Main
Fax 605-384-5417 OUFp Wagner, SD 57380

Jim & Leila Payer
Owners

Coast to Coast Total Hardware
211 South Main PO Box 37
Wagner South Dakota 57380 0037
605 384 5771

Coast to Coast

P.O. Box 88
Wagner, SD 57380

Home (605) 384-5258
Office (605) 384-5474

P

Fousek Trucking

Grain and Livestock and General Commodities

The
P1ZZA RANCH

and Short Stop

Wagner, South Dakota
Phone 384-548]1

THE WAGNER POST & ANNOUNCER

Community Newspaper & Shopper

Donald J. & Carol M. Harrell 209 S. Main St
Publishers P.O. Box 187
Carol M. Harrell, Editor Wagner, SD 57380
Donald J. Harrell, Business Manager Phone: 605 384-5616

Jody Weber sticks her tongue out.

Moorman’s Feed

Dale Link
Mike Kotab

384-3419
384-3390

Moorman Quality-Tradition
Since 1885




Wagner Family Care Clinic

Rudolf Loperena, M.D.
and
Scott A. Weber, D.O.

Serving the medical needs of the Wagner area

3rd and Walnut
P.O. Box 638
Wagner, South Dakota 57380

Telephone: (605) 384-5413

Fechner

Ford-Mercury/Chevrolet

P.O. Box 580
Parkston, SD 57366-0580
57380-0728

MERCURY

Dennis/Don Fechner
Owners

Ferrellgas

“Simply the Best"’

P.O. Box 377 - 117 West Railway
Avon, South Dakota 57315
Phone (605) 286-3228

We do quality processing

to help make your y
KODAK aisc Film Ko pope..

for a good ook .

pictures look great. '/

Monarch Phot© James Drug/Ben
oy Franklin
&

;g Wagner, SD 57380
A2 384-3541

S&S

Masonry

384-3343

Brian Schroeder relaxes during Chemistry.




Wagner Bowl

Daily Noon Specials
Junior League Bowling

George & Kathy Cournoyer, Owners

107 N. Main Phuna-
Wagner SD 57380 384-3895

Bubak
Medical Clinic

3rd & Wagner Heights
Wagner, South Dakota 57380
Telephone
384-5457

Stedronsky Bros-Co.

HARDWARE-PLUMBING-HEATING
WAGNER, SO. DAK

Hoffman Ins. Agency

115 So. Main

Bures-Kronaizl Insurance

209 S Main Box 695
Wagner, SD 57380

Yost’s Wagner Locker

Wagner, SD 4-3751
Mark & Marla Yost - owners

Frei Insurance Agency, Inc.
Wagner, SD 57380
384-3646

New Directions

117 S. Main
Wagner, SD

Van's House of Drapery

115 Main
Wagner, South Dakota 57380

Mike’'s Place

P.O. Box 17
Dante, South Dakota 57329-0017

Lisa Gunnare, Lori Schoepf, Laura Dvorak, Dustin Blaha,
Jeff Podzimek, and Teresa Peters show their true identities
on Opposite Sex Day.

74 Ads

Rsyvay Trenching

Rt. 3 Box 177
Wagner, South Dakota 57380

Greger Furniture

John’s Radiator & Tire Service

Wagner, SD




Crosstown

East Highway 46
Wagner, SD
384-3417

Farmers Co-op
Association

Crossroads

West Highway 46
Wagner, SD
384-5515

Al Kerr, Manager
Wagner, SD 57380

384-3671

First Dakota National Bank
A Partnership That Works!

Yankton * (605) 665-7432 » Vermillion * (605) 624-5555

Member FDIC * Locally Owned & Operated

Wagner Loan Production Office
(605) 384-5456

&
(}\
B

+~

A

G & G Fabrics

106 S. Main
Wagner, South Dakota 57380
384-5548

Jim’s Electric & Trenching

Phone 384-3734
Wagner, South Dakota

Jim Bastemeyer

Farm - Residential - Commercial Wiring

Fischer Enterprises,
Inc.

West Highway 46
384-5439
or
1-800-843-3347

General Commodity
Long Distance Trucking
Auto Sales-Repairs

Pay for School
with The Guard

$20,000 in Benefits

p—

CALL US TODAY
1-800-SD GUARD

NATIONAL

GUARD

Greg Link and Clint Andersen use a tractor to come
school in style on Farmer Day.

to

Ads 75




Luara Dvorak takes her Halloween costume to far. Ruth Zephi-
er’s life is spared.

Fonder Fashion & Bridal

Everything for the Bride

384-5151

Wagner Livestock

Sale Every Tuesday

Dale & Donna, Jim & Sandy Meyers

Jane’s Country

221 S. Main
Wagner, S.D.

Kocer’s Kountry Krafts

116a S. Main
Wagner, S.D.

Locally Owned Convenience Store
r'y Yy 'Yy w \

Dick & Clara Kafka, Owners

Double, bubble, toil, and trouble! Something is really
bubble’in, for Kim Link, Jacque Wranek, Kelly Kuhlman, Luara
Dvorak, Nicki Donelan, Kay Eitemiller, and Teresa Peters.

B & B Sewer Cleaning

Crosby - Jaeger Funeral Home
Dante Corner Store

Dressler Vet Supply

First Federal Bank

Floral Impressions

Haar Implement

King Koin Laundry

L & S Welding

Mane Event

Moysis’ Feed and Farm Supply
Norm’s Service

Second Street Store

T & D Video and Balloons
Tom's TV

Town & Country Beauty Shop
Two Spurs Steak House and Lounge
Wagner Chiropractic Clinic
Weisser Oil

Wipf and Cotton Attorneys
The Yarn Barn

"Help us!"”’ These are the only two words that Denise Ko-
cer, Lisa Gunnare, and Lori Schoepf could mumble from
their drained minds.




Wagner Building and
Supply Co.

General Contractors
Ready Mix Concrete
True Value

JhuelYalue

Phone 384-3655

HARDWARE STORES"®

Wagner Food Center

We specidlize in fresh meats
and produce

Wagner, SD 57380
384-3617

Dave’s Motor

Wagner, SD 57380
384-3664

Crisman Aviation

Wagner, SD 57380
384-3634

e
A
Cessna

Greger Apiaries
Jack, Donna, Rich, and Dave Greger
P.O. Box 562

Wagner, SD 57380

384-5146

FARMERS UNION

OIL COMPANY

Where the customer

S the company

Pat Krcil, Mgr.
Dante, SD 57329
384-3348

SUPER 8 MOTEL — WAGNER

e P

O Box 881 « Wagner, SD 57380
5464 « FAX 605-384-3407

KATHY KELL
Manager
/\Jokfj\ 7Lmab£al, "}7’ inast & c_g»xe"fu,ﬁ ;f‘\.xf:}i»nq }
For Toll Free Reservations: 1-800-800-8000 B

Heidi Coleman has found a new way to carry books to class.

Ads 77




A

Andersen, Clinton 3, 6, 14, 20, 21, 68,
69, 75, 80

Anderson, Chad 21

Archambeau, Shelly 30, 57

Ash, Elaine 9, 30

Ashes, Reqgie 1, 6, 9, 30, 36, 37, 41, 57

Ashes, Stuart 22, 57

B

Baldwin, Schayna 9, 22, 55, 62, 63

Bastemeyer, Dan 26, 36, 37, 45

Becvar, Becky 26, 27, 58, 60

Becvar, Jeannie 22, 57, 60

Beeson, Leonard 14, 30, 57

Beeson, Travis 14, 26

Bermudez, Jenny 1, 22, 23, 47, 57, 60

Bettelyoun, Gary 22

Bich, Darya 2, 10, 11, 15, 20, 21, 38,
39, 46, 47, 50, 54, 55, 57, 60, 61, 62,
64, 65, 66, 67, 68, 69, 80

Blackcloud, Arthur 6

Blaha, Danette 7, 11, 26, 47, 57, 60

Blaha, Dustin 2, 3, 10, 11, 15, 20, 21,
36, 40, 48, 49, 54, 55, 57, 60, 61, 64,
68, 74, 80

Blaha, John 14, 30

Blaha, Mike 14, 22, 36, 37, 55, 56, 57,
62

Brown, Kelli 14, 26, 47, 55, 57, 58, 60,
62

Buchholz, Chessa 10, 11, 12, 13, 26,
27,46, 47, 57,66

Bures, Jason 11, 12, 30, 41, 48, 57, 59,

60, 62
C

Canter, Jason 2, 3, 10, 15, 20, 21, 44,
55, 57, 64, 68, 80

Carda, Dale 21

Cermak, Natasha 6

Cihak, Matt 5, 6, 7, 8, 10, 11, 12, 13,
26, 27,47,48, 55,57, 58, 59, 60, 61,
62, 69

Coleman, Heidi 7, 11, 12, 13, 30, 32,
39, 47,53, 57,60, 62, 70, 77

Corey, Amber 1, 30, 57, 60

Cournoyer, Nick 30

Cournoyer, Raymond 1, 30, 57

DeNoyer, Eva 6

Dilts, Kenny 4, 6, 22

Donelan, Craig 3, 10, 11, 15, 20, 21,
57,64, 65, 66, 68, 69, 80

78 Index

Donelan, Nicki 22, 35, 42, 43, 50, 51,
55, 57, 58, 59, 60, 61, 62, 63, 64, 65,
76

Donnell, Dan 3, 6, 20, 21, 36, 37, 40,
41, 55,57, 68, 80

Donnell, Jennifer 2, 7, 11, 12, 16, 20,
21, 39, 50, 52, 53, 55, 57, 60, 62, 64,
68, 71, 80

Donnell, Kerri 11, 30, 53, 57, 60, 62

Dupuy, Leslie 30, 57

Dvorak, Laura 8, 10, 11, 12, 22, 23, 38,

39, 46, 55, 57, 59, 60, 66, 74, 76

E

Ehrisman, George 14, 26, 36, 37, 64,
65, 66

Ehrisman, John 11, 14, 22, 36, 37, 44,
55, 57, 64, 65

Eitemiller, Kay 11, 12, 15, 16, 22, 38,
39, 52, 55, 57, 59, 62, 63, 65, 76

F

Fechner, DeNelle 6, 12, 13, 22, 38, 39,
55, 58, 60, 69

Fischer, Chris 11, 30, 57, 60, 62, 70

Fox, Raymond 3, 14, 30

Frei, Mike 2, 3, 12, 20, 24, 36, 37, 55,
57, 59, 64, 68, 69, 80

G

Garber, Brian 7, 30

Goulette, Robbie 26, 57

Greger, Kim 30

Gunnare, Lisa 2, 6, 11, 20, 24, 38, 55,
57,64,68, 74, 76, 80

H

Hanson, Ryan 3, 10, 11, 15, 20, 24, 36,
40, 41, 55, 57, 64, 65, 67, 68, 80
Hare, Viola 9

Harrell, Tony 10, 15, 22, 36, 37, 44, 48,

49, 55, 56, 57, 59, 60, 61, 62
Hemenway, David 30
Holzbauer, Ryan 14, 30, 36, 37, 55, 57

Holzbauer, Stacy 5, 7, 8, 10, 12, 13, 14,

26, 27,42, 55,57, 59, 60, 61, 62, 63,
66

Honomichl, Dustin 30

Honomichl, Wendy 2, 10, 11, 12, 13,
15, 20, 24, 46, 47, 55, 57, 68, 80

Hosek, Kelly 6, 22, 36, 40, 48, 55, 57,
60, 61

Howard, Chris 1, 5, 14, 26, 27, 40, 41,
48, 57, 60

Howard, Lee 7, 30, 52, 55, 57, 59, 60,
62, 65
Humphrey, Randall 31, 41, 48

|

Irvin, Leon 3, 31, 32, 48

Irvin, Meshalle 31, 57

Irwin, Danny 12, 14, 26

Irwin, Kerry 1, 12, 22, 23, 52, 53, 55,
57, 60, 65

Isebrands, Jennifer 7, 31, 47, 57, 60,
62

J

Johnson, Stephanie 22, 57
Johnson, Tamra 9, 22, 57
Jurgensen, Joey 1, 31, 39, 57

K

Kaberna, Kevin 7, 11, 12, 14, 31, 36,
37,41, 48, 57, 59, 60, 61, 62, 63

Kerr, Jennifer 31, 43, 57, 60

Kirkie, Jodi 20, 24, 55, 57, 80

Kirton, Nicole 31

Kisely, Carl 13, 26, 44, 55, 57, 58, 59,
60, 61, 62, 63

Kocer, Denise 2, 6, 11, 20, 24, 38, 39,
46, 47, 50, 51, 54, 55, 57, 64, 65, 67,
68, 69, 71, 76, 80

Kotab, Joel 3, 7, 11, 20, 24, 36, 40, 55,
57,60, 61, 62, 63, 68, 69, 80

Kranig, Denise 9, 22, 57

Krcil, Jason 14, 22, 36, 37, 40, 41, 57

Krcil, Kim 13, 31, 32, 39, 47, 60, 61

Kreeger, Heather 31, 60, 62

Kuhlman, Jennifer 7, 13, 26, 27, 39,
47,55, 57, 60, 66

Kuhlman, Kelly 5, 7, 11, 12, 13, 15, 22,
23,37,38, 39, 46, 47, 55, 57, 59, 62,
63, 67, 76

Kuhlman, Kim 6, 26, 27

Kuhlman, Mike 6, 14, 23, 36, 40, 41,
55, 57, 60

L

Lagg, Shannon 2, 20, 24, 55, 58, 60,
61, 62, 68, 80

Lasley, Lindsay 9, 31, 57

Leines, Tracy 24, 36,37, 55, 57, 80

Ligtenberg, Leah 2, 11, 13, 20, 25, 38,
55, 57, 60, 68, 69, 80

Link, Greg 3, 14, 20, 25, 55, 68, 69, 75,
80

Link, Kim 5, 11, 12, 23, 46, 50, 51, 55,




57,58, 59, 60, 61, 62,63, 76

M

Madeja, Annika 2, 5, 6, 11, 20, 25, 57,
68, 80

Marshall, Stephanie 31, 58, 60

Martin, Cory 3. 4, 20, 25, 40, 41, 55, 57,
68, 69, 80

McAdaragh, Jeff 23, 57

Merrick, Jenny 9, 26, 57

Meyer, Jamey 11, 31, 35, 39, 42, 51,
55,57

N

Necklace, Theresa 9, 31, 57

Nedved, Lee 3, 14, 15, 20, 25, 36, 68,
69, 80

Neuharth, Nathan 25

Neuharth, Nolan 26

O

Olson, Gina 7, 13, 16, 26, 53, 55, 60,
62

Olson, Melissa 2, 6, 13, 20, 25, 68, 69,
80

P

Payer, Clay 14, 26, 62, 63

Payer, Josh 3, 11, 25, 36, 37, 40, 55,
57, 68, 69

Payer, Rhiana 11, 13, 26, 27, 37, 38,
46, 47, 55, 57

Penner, Kelli 2, 9, 20, 25, 57, 68, 80

Peters, Amy 31, 47, 57, 60, 62

Peters, Angie 31, 39, 47, 55, 57, 64

Peters, Chandra 2, 6, 11, 20, 28, 55,
57, 58, 60, 68, 69, 80

Peters, Damian 27, 57, 58, 60

Peters, Jacob 3, 20, 28, 36, 55, 57, 68,
69, 80

Peters, Matt 6, 14, 31

Peters, Michelle 2, 6, 11, 28, 55, 61, 68,

69
Peters, Teresa 7, 8, 10, 11, 12, 13, 23,
55, 57, 58, 59, 60, 61, 62, 74, 76
Phillips, Jaymie 20, 28, 57, 68, 69, 80
Picotte, Calvin 68

Podzimek, Aaron 14, 31, 36, 37, 48, 55,

57

Podzimek, Jeff 11, 12, 15, 23, 36, 37,
44, 48, 55, 56, 57, 60, 61, 62, 66, 67,
74

R

Reinbold, Dustin 6, 10, 15, 23, 40, 41,
48, 55, 57, 69

Reiser, Sadie 1, 31, 47, 51, 57, 60

Reitel, Dan 1, 3, 11, 20, 28, 44, 45, 57,
62, 80

Rezac, Charlotte 31, 60

Robertson, Jeremy 14, 23, 36, 37, 45,
55, 56, 57, 59, 62, 63

S

Sanchez, James 31

Scheopf, Lori 80

Schoepf, Lori 2, 11, 12, 20, 28, 44, 55,
57,58, 59, 60, 61, 64, 68, 69, 74, 76,
80

Schroeder, Beth 2, 7, 10, 11, 12, 13,

15, 20, 28, 38, 39, 46, 47, 55, 57, 62,

68, 69, 71, 80

Schroeder, Brian 7, 23, 36, 37, 40, 41,
55,57, 75

Schroeder, Erin 7, 31

Schroeder, Jamie 5, 27, 57, 60, 62, 66

Selwyn, Kim 6

Sip, Steven 4, 23, 55, 60

Slaba, Jennifer 2, 20, 28, 55, 58, 68,
69, 80

Slaba, Travis 7, 11, 12, 27, 36, 37, 44,
55, 57, 60, 66

Smejkal, Denise 2, 10, 12, 20, 28, 58,
68, 69, 80

Smejkal, Tina 27, 58

Smith, Terry 14, 27, 57

Soukup, Anthony 3, 4, 20, 29, 36, 37,
44,55, 68, 69, 80

Soukup, Emera 2, 7, 11, 12, 13, 15, 20,
29, 46, 47, 52, 55, 58, 60, 62, 63, 65,

68, 69, 80

Soukup, Jacob 13, 31, 48, 60, 62

Soukup, Sara 7, 8, 31, 60

St. Pierre, Dawn 7, 9, 23, 57

St. Pierre, Henrietta 9, 32

St. Pierre, Teri 32, 57

Stevens, Kelly 1, 8,9, 27, 47, 57, 58

Stevens, Priscilla 31, 43, 50, 57

Swatek, Dan 11, 14, 32, 36, 37, 44, 48,
55, 57,64, 65

Swatek, Janelle 7, 11, 13, 27, 50, 52,
53, 54, 55, 57, 60, 62, 64, 66

Swatek, Jay 2, 3, 10, 11, 15, 20, 29, 36,
44,48, 49, 54, 55, 57, 64, 65, 68, 69,

80
Swatek, Kerry 6, 7, 11, 12, 13, 16, 27,
39, 53, 55, 57, 59, 60, 62, 63

T

Tuttle, Jeremy 7, 32

Uchytil, Adam 32

Uecker, Jamie 7, 23, 38, 39, 46, 47, 50,
55, 69

Uecker, Lincoln 11, 32, 48, 58, 59, 60,
61,62, 63

Uherka, Jennifer 7, 8, 12, 32, 57, 58,
60, 62, 70

V

VandenHoek, Melissa 32, 60

W

Weber, Jason 6, 12, 14, 32, 37, 44, 48,
55, 57, 60, 62

Weber, Jody 7, 23, 38, 39, 57, 60, .72

Westendorf, Nicki 32, 57, 60

Wiechmann, Aaron 3, 14, 20, 29, 55,
60, 61, 68, 69, 80

Wiechmann, Adam 14, 27, 36, 37, 45,
48, 49, 55, 62

Wiechmann, Donnelle 7, 8, 12, 32, 42,
52, 55, 57, 58, 59, 60, 62, 63, 65

Wiechmann, Jason 14, 27, 44, 48, 55,
57,66

Wiechmann, Renee 2, 11, 20, 29, 38,
44,55, 57,59, 60, 64, 65, 68, 69, 80

Wilson, Marcie 7, 32, 39, 47, 60, 62

Winckler, Jesse 23

Winckler, Nancy 2, 7, 10, 11, 12, 14, 15,
20,29, 38. 50,51, 52,53, 55,57, 59,
60, 62, 63, 68, 69, 80

Winckler, Sarah 11, 32, 43, 57, 60

Wranek, Jacque 23, 47, 53, 55, 57, 59,
60, 62, 63, 76

Wright, Calvin 6, 32, 36, 37

Y

Youngbluth, Justin 7, 12, 32, 57, 60,
62

Youngbluth, LaRae 2, 7, 10, 11, 12, 15,
20, 29, 39, 44, 55, 57, 60, 62, 63, 68,
69, 80

Z

Zephier, Ruth 2, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13,
15, 20, 29, 55, 57, 58, 59, 60, 62, 68,
69, 76, 80

Zolnowsky, Adam 9, 14, 32, 57

Index 79




Members of the senior class are (Bottom of the nine) Clinton
Andersen, Lisa Gunnare, LaRae Youngbluth, Lori Scheopf,
Nancy Winkler, Dustin Blaha, Jennifer Donnell, Mike Frei,
Aaron Wiechmann, Tracy Leines, Greg Link, Cory Martin, An-
thony Soukup, Ryan Hanson, Lee Nedved, Jake Peters, Craig
Donelan, Dan Donnell, Dan Reitel, Jason Canter, (Top of the

IR

three) Jay Swatek, Joel Kotab, Leah Ligtenberg, Emen
Soukup, Shannon Lagg, Chandra Peters, Annika Madeja, Kell
Penner, Jennifer Slaba, Wendy Honomichl, Beth Schroedei
Melissa Olson, Denise Smejkal, Jody Kirkie, Denise Kocer, Ja)
mie Phillips, Renee Wiechmann, Darya Bich, and Ruth Zephie

DONATED BY

COMMERCIAL STATE BANK [RES

HOME PERIOD GUEST

POSS
BONUS

PLAYER FOUL FOULS

FOULS

Memories Touched With Class

Another year has passed, and
many touching memories of Wag-
ner High School have been cre-
ated. Although there too many
memories to be recorded, hope-
fully the highlights of 1993 will be
remembered as having a touch of
class. Homecoming was the first
of many memories. The week
started with spirit days. The days
included opposite sex day,
dress-up day, pajama day, farmer
day, and of course, red and white
day. Crowning Jay Swatek king

80 Closing

and Renee Wiechmann queen
and winning the football game
against Chamberlain 38 to 14
were the highlights of homecom-
ing.

As the year progressed, so did
the ‘sports. The wrestling team
took seven wrestlers to state and
came home with fourth place in
state. In addition, both the girls’
and boys’ basketball teams
placed second in districts. Two
girls represented the gymnastics
team at the state meet. The vol-

leyball team went to state an
achieved sixth place. Last, bu
not least, both of the track team
were very competitive and su
cessful.

As graduation day approachec
the seniors experienced mixe
emotions. Some were finally gla
to have graduated, yet some wel
uneasy about the thought of lea’
ing. The underclassmen woul
like to wish the seniors good luc
and futures that are bright.













R O et
g e Wl e ey

=N ."_';;-\

y

hx i .

\\ Ah‘ -
v

Sim o T e
SR -
Ll P N

A D ey
Nl ) el




